
Великий склад запчастин, доставка на замовлення.

https://horeca-service.net +38 (093) 346-26-03

PART NO DESCRIPTION

254/CSA50/035 Side Panel Model DR20
254/CSA50/036 Side Panel Model DR30
254/CSA50/037 Frame and Side Panels Model DR50; Gas and electric
254/CSA50/050 Frame and Side Panels Model DR50; Steam
254/CSA50/045 Frame and Side Panels Model DR75; Gas and electric
254/CSA50/052 Frame and Side Panels Model DR75; Steam
254/TU007/733 Screw
254/CA011/925 Top Panel Model DR20
254/CA011/987 Top Panel Model DR30

254/CA012/073 Panel Model DR50

254/CA013/027 Panel Model DR75

254/CA011/546 Cover Plate Models DR50 and DR75

254/CSA01/435 Coin Box

254/EA000/650 Microswitch

254/CA013/047 Air Channel Drum Model DR20

254/CA011/991 Air Channel Drum Model DR30

254/CA013/083 Air Channel Drum Model DR50; Steam

254/CA013/026 Air Channel Drum Model DR75; Gas and electric

254/CA013/095 Air Channel Drum Model DR75; Steam

254/CA012/070 Air Channel Drum Model DR50; Gas and electric

254/CB000/036 Bolt

254/TU002/846 Washer

254/TU002/847 Washer

254/CSA00/839 Lint Filter Models DR20, DR30 and DR50

254/CSA00/817 Lint Filter Model DR75

254/CSA01/528 Dust Filter Models DR20, DR30 and DR50

254/CSA01/545 Dust Filter Model DR75

254/TU003/211 Leveling Leg

254/CA011/956 Dust Filter Model DR30

254/CA011/931 Dust Filter Model DR20

254/CA011/955 Lower Drum Model DR30

254/CA011/934 Lower Drum Model DR20

254/CA011/933 Top Drum Model DR30

254/CA011/932 Top Drum Model DR20

254/CA011/764 Burner Model DR30

https://horeca-service.net/
https://horeca-service.net/
https://call.ctrlq.org/%22&380933462603


254/CA011/763 Burner Model DR20

254/CSA01/425 Complete Side Insulation Model DR50

254/CSA01/512 Complete Side Insulation Model DR75

254/CA013/067 Plate Assembly

254/TU003/400 Nut

254/00007/00 Temperature and Humidity Sensor 1700 mm

254/00008/00 Temperature and Humidity Sensor 2000 mm

254/00009/00 Temperature and Humidity Sensor 2300 mm

254/TU003/266 Nut

254/EA000/594 Temperature Switch

254/M0000/262 Screw

254/SB000/952 Screw

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/TU003/400 Nut

254/00058/00 Temperature and Humidity Sensor 1700 mm

254/00059/00 Temperature and Humidity Sensor 2000 mm

254/00071/10 Temperature and Humidity Sensor 2300 mm

254/TU003/266 Nut

254/EA000/594 Temperature Switch

254/00062/00 Plate Assembly

207/0004/00 Screw

204/0007/00 Nut

203/00006/00 Washer

254/00063/00 Thermostat/Hygrometer Protection

254/SB000/952 Screw

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/00061/00 Top Plate Assembly

254/CSA01/408 Front Panel Model DR30

254/CSA01/416 Front Panel Model DR20

254/CSA01/423 Complete Front Panel Model DR50

254/CSA01/424 Front Panel Model DR50

254/CSA01/510 Complete Front Panel Model DR75

254/CSA01/511 Front Panel Model DR75

254/CA000/856 Fender Panel Models DR20 and DR30

254/CA000/857 Fender Panel Model DR50

254/CA000/858 Fender Panel Model DR75

254/LA000/121 Lock Models DR50 and DR75

254/LA000/119 Key Models DR50 and DR75

254/LA000/121 Lock Models DR20 and DR30

254/LA011/941 Lock

254/CA013/098 Draught Band Models DR50 and DR75

254/TU002/853 Draught Band Models DR20 and DR30

254/CA010/085 Axle

254/CA000/617 Cap

254/SB000/936 Screw Models DR20 and DR30



254/SB000/951 Screw Models DR50 and DR75

254/SB000/971 Key

254/00048/00 Plate Assembly

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/SB000/924 Screw

254/SB000/938 Washer

254/CA000/699 Coin Box

254/00017/00 Magnetic Switch Holder

254/SB000/975 Screw

254/ESA00/862 Reed Switch Assembly

254/CSA01/380 Panel Model DR20; OPL

254/CSA01/392 Panel Model DR30; OPL

254/CSA01/406 Panel Model DR30; Coin

254/CSA01/414 Panel Model DR20; Coin

254/CSA01/427 Panel Model DR50; Coin

254/CSA01/433 Panel Model DR50; OPL

254/CSA01/514 Panel Model DR75; OPL

254/CSA01/524 Panel Model DR75; Coin

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/TU003/213 Rivet

254/TU002/876 Lock

254/CA000/675 Insulation Panel Model DR20

254/CA000/676 Insulation Panel Model DR30

254/CSA01/426 Insulation Panel Model DR50; Coin

254/CSA01/432 Insulation Panel Model DR50; OPL

254/CSA01/513 Insulation Panel Model DR75; OPL

254/CSA01/523 Insulation Panel Model DR75; Coin

209/00099/06 Contact Switch

209/00099/05 Contact

209/00520/00 Telem Sticker

209/00248/00 Mushroom Pushbutton

254/00010/00 Door

254/SB000/967 Screw

254/MD000/359 Door Gasket

254/00011/00 Door Glass

254/00049/00 Screw Set of 3

254/00010/01 Door Glass Holder

254/MD000/337 Reed Switch Magnet

254/SB000/982 Bolt

254/00013/00 Door Hinge

254/SB000/852 Washer

254/P0000/219 Screw

258/TU150/730 Door Hinge

254/MD000/377 Reed Switch Magnet

254/SB000/852 Washer



258/SB009/210 Screw

258/TU151/070 Door Glass

258/TU151/080 Gasket

258/TU150/760 Door

258/TU484/000 Nut

258/CA123/180 Screw

258/MD003/600 Gasket

254/SB000/949 Screw

254/CA000/828 Door Fender Model DR20

254/CA000/833 Door Fender Model DR30

254/CA000/838 Door Fender Model DR50

254/CA000/839 Door Fender Model DR75

254/CSA01/097 Front Panel Model DR20; Coin

254/CSA01/098 Front Panel Model DR30; Coin

254/CSA01/099 Front Panel Model DR50; OPL

254/CSA01/383 Front Panel Model DR20; OPL

254/CSA01/387 Front Panel Model DR30; OPL

254/CSA01/429 Front Panel Model DR50; Coin

254/CSA01/516 Front Panel Model DR75; OPL

254/CSA01/593 Front Panel Model DR75; Coin

254/CA011/929 Insulation Panel Model DR20

254/CA011/930 Insulation Panel Model DR30

254/CA012/029 Insulation Panel Model DR50

254/CA013/131 Insulation Panel Model DR75

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/TU002/853 Draught Band

254/CA000/645 Door Trim Model DR20

254/CA000/646 Door Trim Model DR30

254/CA000/647 Door Trim Model DR50

254/CA000/697 Door Trim Model DR75

254/00019/00 Clean Lint Screen Label

254/CA000/655 Fender

254/LA000/121 Lock Models DR50 and DR75

254/LA000/119 Key Models DR50 and DR75

254/LA000/121 Lock Models DR20 and DR30

254/LA011/359 Lock Hatch

254/LA000/123 Lock Hatch Assembly Models DR50 and DR75

254/LA000/124 Lock Hatch Assembly Models DR20 and DR30

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/00015/00 Keypad Label



254/00021/00 Operating Touchpad

254/CSA01/529 Operating Door

209/00506/00 Fuse

254/00043/00 Timer

254/00024/00 Control Board Reversing

254/00030/00 Control Board Non-reversing

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/00069/00 Keypad Label

254/00021/00 Operating Touchpad

254/CSA01/529 Operating Door

209/00506/00 Fuse

254/00066/00 Control Board

254/00067/00 Control Board

254/TU014/701 Spacer

254/TUD00/367 Nut

254/00033/00 Keypad Label

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/CSA01/530 Operating Door

209/00506/00 Fuse

254/00043/00 Timer

254/00024/00 Control Board

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

204/00008/00 Nut

203/00007/00 Washer

207/00108/00 Screw

209/00305/00 Coin Meter

254/LA000/401 Lock

254/CA011/265 Front Plate

254/CSA00/753 Coin Box

254/TU009/225 Coin Vault

254/00033/00 Keypad Label

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/CSA01/530 Operating Door

254/TU014/701 Spacer

254/TUD00/367 Nut



209/00506/00 Fuse

254/00067/00 Control Board

254/00066/00 Control Board

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

204/00008/00 Nut

203/00007/00 Washer

207/00108/00 Screw

209/00305/00 Coin Meter

254/LA000/401 Lock

254/CA011/265 Front Plate

254/CSA00/753 Coin Box

254/TU009/225 Coin Vault

254/00039/00 Operating Touchpad

254/CSA01/535 Operating Door

254/TU007/733 Screw

209/00266/01 Eprom

209/00507/00 Fuse

254/00070/00 Control Board

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/00018/00 Control Label

254/CSA01/535 Operating Door

254/TU007/733 Screw

209/00266/01 Eprom

209/00507/00 Fuse

254/00070/00 Control Board

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/00018/00 Control Label

254/CSA01/535 Operating Door

254/TU007/733 Screw

209/00266/01 Eprom



209/00507/00 Fuse

254/TU014/01 Spacer

254/TUD00/367 Nut

254/00070/00 Control Board

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA000/395 Wiring Clip

254/SB000/898 Bolt

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/TU014/414 Rotation Sensor

254/00039/00 Operating Touchpad

254/CSA00/845 Drum

254/CSA00/823 Trunnion

254/TU005/439 Bolt

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/SB000/843 Washer

254/C0000/249 Nut

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/CA010/355 Reinforcement Bracket

254/DA000/418 Bar Drum

254/SB000/835 Screw

254/CSA00/847 Drum

254/CSA01/434 Trunnion

254/TU005/439 Bolt

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/SB000/843 Washer

254/C0000/249 Nut

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/00050/00 Reinforcement Bracket

254/DA000/445 Bolt

254/SB000/835 Screw

254/CSA01/540 Drum Model DR50; RVS

254/CSA00/848 Drum Model DR50; Galvanized

254/CSA01/591 Drum Model DR75; RVS

254/CSA00/849 Drum Model DR75; Galvanized

254/CSA00/822 Trunnion Assembly Model DR50

254/CSA00/729 Trunnion Assembly Model DR75

254/TU005/439 Bolt

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/SB000/843 Washer

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/C0000/249 Nut Model DR50

254/TU002/814 Washer Model DR75

154/00002/06 Shim



254/00050/00 Reinforcement Bracket

254/DA011/249 Bolt Model DR50

254/DA011/248 Bolt Model DR75

254/SB000/835 Screw

254/CA012/073 Panel Model DR50

254/CA013/027 Panel Model DR75

254/CSA50/035 Side Panel Model DR20

254/CSA50/036 Side Panel Model DR30

254/CA011/937 Back Panel Model DR20

254/CA011/975 Back Panel Model DR30

254/CA012/016 Back Panel Model DR50

254/CA013/018 Back Panel Model DR75

254/CA011/936 Cover Plate

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/EA000/466 Terminal Models DR50 and DR75

254/CSA01/284 Valve

254/CSA00/971 Vent Pipe Models DR20 and DR30

254/EA000/211 Tube Connector

254/EA000/234 Tubing

254/EA000/212 Tube Connector

254/CA011/854 Bracket

254/SB000/955 Screw

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/CA011/853 Air Valve

254/SB000/954 Switch Assembly Plate

254/EA000/618 Airflow Switch

254/DA000/519 Belt Pulley

254/TU005/881 Key For drum axle

254/DA000/420 Ball Bearing

254/DSA00/690 Bearing

254/SB000/876 Wiring Rod

254/C0000/249 Nut

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/IB000/139 Bolt

254/SB000/935 Bolt

254/FB000/124 Bolt

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/DA000/519 Belt Pulley

254/TU005/881 Key

254/DSA00/728 Bearing

254/SB000/876 Wiring Rod

254/C0000/249 Nut



254/TU004/787 Nut

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/IB000/139 Bolt

254/SB000/935 Bolt

254/DA000/421 Ball Bearing

254/DA011/899 Belt Pulley

254/DA011/914 Key

254/DA000/421 Ball Bearing

254/DSA00/728 Bearing Model DR50

254/DSA00/719 Bearing Model DR75

254/SB000/876 Wiring Rod

254/C0000/249 Nut

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/IB000/139 Bolt

254/SB000/935 Bolt

254/DA000/421 Ball Bearing Model DR50

254/DA000/423 Ball Bearing Model DR75

254/DA000/530 Pulley

254/DA000/531 Pulley

254/DA011/711 Idler Shaft

254/TUD00/187 Key

254/FB000/124 Bolt

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/CA011/866 Mounting Bracket

254/DA000/518 Bearing

254/DA000/517 Pulley Housing

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/C0000/249 Nut

254/DSA00/734 Bolt Set of 2 with axis

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/DA000/521 Belt

254/DA000/523 Belt Model DR30

254/DA000/522 Belt Model DR20

254/DA000/529 Pulley Models DR50 and DR75

254/DA000/531 Pulley Models DR20 and DR30

254/DA000/523 Belt Models DR30 and DR50; Reversing

254/DA000/522 Belt Model DR20

254/DA000/497 Belt Models DR50 and DR75; Reversing and non-reversing

254/DA000/494 Belt Model DR50; Non-reversing

254/DA000/525 Belt Model DR75; Non-reversing



254/DA011/908 Belt Model DR75; Reversing

254/FB000/124 Bolt

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/CA012/059 Plate Assembly

254/DA000/518 Bearing

254/DA000/517 Pulley Housing

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/C0000/249 Nut

254/SB000/935 Bolt

254/DA011/711 Idler Shaft

254/TUD00/187 Key

254/DA000/528 Pulley Models DR50 and DR75

254/DA000/530 Pulley Models DR20 and DR30

254/DA000/521 Belt

254/DA000/424 Motor Assembly 240-415 Volt

254/DA000/428 Motor Assembly 115-220 Volt

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/FB000/124 Bolt

254/DSA00/703 Motor Plate Assembly Model DR20

254/DSA00/704 Motor Plate Assembly Model DR30

254/SB000/842 Clipnut

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/TU003/246 Bolt

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/DSA00/773 Fan Model DR30

254/DSA00/772 Fan Model DR20

254/SB000/813 Nut

254/SB000/847 Washer

254/EA000/211 Tube Connector

254/EA000/648 Tube Connector

254/DA000/508 Pulley Model DR30; 50 Hertz

254/DA000/510 Pulley Model DR20; 50 Hertz

254/DA000/516 Pulley Model DR20; 60 Hertz

254/DA000/509 Pulley Model DR30; 60 Hertz

254/DA000/424 Motor Assembly 240-415 Volt

254/DA000/428 Motor Assembly 115-220 Volt

254/DA011/907 Motor Assembly Models DR50 and DR75; 240 Volt

254/TU002/814 Washer Models DR20 and DR30

254/TU005/439 Bolt Models DR50 and DR75

254/FB000/124 Bolt Models DR20 and DR30

254/TU002/814 Washer Models DR50 and DR75

254/DSA00/799 Motor Plate Assembly Model DR20

254/DSA00/801 Motor Plate Assembly Model DR30



254/DSA00/793 Motor Plate Assembly Models DR50 and DR75

254/SB000/842 Clipnut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/DSA00/773 Fan Models DR30, DR50 and DR75

254/DSA00/772 Fan Model DR20

254/SB000/813 Nut

254/SB000/847 Washer

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/DA000/460 Dust Cover

254/EA000/648 Tube Connector

254/EA000/211 Tube Connector

254/DA011/919 Pulley Model DR20; 50 Hertz

254/TU014/689 Pulley Model DR30; 50 Hertz

254/DA000/516 Pulley Model DR20; 60 Hertz

254/DA000/509 Pulley Model DR30; 60 Hertz

254/00036/00 Telem Models DR20 and DR30

209/00284/00 Protector Models DR20 and DR30

254/DA011/907 Motor Assembly

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/FB000/124 Bolt Models DR20 and DR30

254/TU005/439 Bolt Models DR50 and DR75

254/DSA00/799 Motor Plate Assembly Models DR20 and DR30

254/DSA00/793 Motor Plate Assembly Models DR50 and DR75

254/SB000/842 Clipnut

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/DSA00/772 Fan Model DR20

254/DSA00/773 Fan Models DR30, DR50 and DR75

254/SB000/813 Nut

254/SB000/847 Washer

254/IB000/140 Washer

254/VSB00/134 Washer

254/TU004/787 Nut

254/DA000/460 Dust Cover Models DR50 and DR75

254/EA000/648 Tube Connector

254/EA000/211 Tube Connector

254/DA011/909 Motor

254/EA000/648 Tube Connector

254/EA000/211 Tube Connector

254/DA000/512 Pulley 2.50-5/8 inch

254/TU014/690 Pulley Models DR20 and DR30; 2.20-5/8 inch

254/DA011/913 Pulley Models DR20 and DR30; 2.00-5/8 inch

254/DA000/513 Pulley Models DR50 and DR75; 60 Hertz; 3.00-5/8 inch

254/DA011/906 Pulley Models DR50 and DR75; 50 Hertz; 2.80-5/8 inch



254/00044/00 Mounting Plate Model DR20

254/00045/00 Mounting Plate Model DR30

254/SB000/842 Clipnut Models DR20 and DR30

254/IB000/140 Washer Models DR20 and DR30

254/VSB00/134 Washer Models DR20 and DR30

254/TU003/246 Bolt Models DR20 and DR30

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/FB000/124 Bolt

254/CA011/935 Mounting Plate

254/SB000/868 Duct

209/00438/00 Central Control Board 240 Volt

209/00471/00 Central Control Board 24 Volt

211/00120/00 Standoff

203/00006/00 Washer

204/00007/00 Nut

254/SB000/867 Duct

254/TU002/793 Screw

254/GA011/007 Ignition Module

254/GA000/803 Cable

254/EA000/651 Relay

211/00117/00 Cordlock

720/00094/02 Cordlock

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/EA000/647 Relay

254/EA000/467 Terminal Block

254/EA000/466 Terminal

254/SB000/836 Screw

254/ESA00/843 Jumper

254/ESA00/857 Transformer

720/00110/01 Rail

254/EA000/685 Contactor

254/00036/00 Telem

209/00284/00 Protector

254/CA011/935 Mounting Plate

254/EA000/466 Terminal

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/ESA00/843 Jumper

254/ESA00/857 Transformer

209/00438/00 Central Control Board

211/00120/00 Standoff

203/00006/00 Washer

204/00007/00 Nut

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/SB000/867 Duct

254/00022/00 Contactor



254/00023/00 Contactor

209/00319/00 Clamp

254/EA000/682 Fuse Holder

254/EA000/683 Fuse

211/00097/00 Cordlock

720/00094/02 Cordlock

209/00356/00 Noise Suppressor

254/EA000/647 Relay

254/EA000/551 Clamp

254/EA000/550 Rail

254/EA000/460 Fuse Holder

254/EA000/457 Fuse

254/SB000/836 Screw

720/00110/01 Rail

254/EA000/685 Contactor

254/00036/00 Telem

209/00284/00 Protector

254/GSA00/250 Burner Housing Model DR20

254/GSA00/255 Burner Housing Model DR30

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/SB000/831 Bolt

254/GA000/739 Burner Model DR20

254/GA000/756 Burner Model DR30

254/OP000/290 Gas Valve Model DR20

254/LB000/020 Gas Valve Model DR30

254/GA000/770 Gas Valve

254/00038/00 Connector

254/TU002/793 Screw

254/CA011/818 Gas Pipe

254/TU013/217 Gas Pipe Model DR20

254/FG000/274 Gas Pipe Model DR30

254/FB000/124 Bolt

254/TU002/814 Washer

254/39050/105 Elbow

254/OP000/308 Gas Pipe

254/GA000/746 Gas Pipe

254/GA000/760 Connection Pipe

254/CA010/541 Inspection Hole

254/SB000/853 Washer

254/EA000/245 Safety Thermostat

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/CA011/028 Thermostat

254/GA761/147 Gas Orifice Model DR20; No. 26

254/GA761/129 Gas Orifice Model DR30; No. 30

254/GA761/120 Gas Orifice Model DR30; No. 31



254/GA761/086 Gas Orifice Model DR20; No. 44

254/GA761/081 Gas Orifice Model DR30; No. 46

254/TU003/266 Nut

254/AT000/368 Washer

254/M0000/262 Screw

254/GA011/002 Gas Ignition

254/GA010/457 Bracket

254/GSA00/507 Bracket

254/GSA00/255 Burner Housing Model DR50

254/GSA00/767 Burner Housing Model DR75

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/SB000/831 Bolt

254/GSA00/756 Burner

254/OP000/308 Gas Pipe Model DR50

254/TU004/601 Gas Pipe Model DR75

254/CA013/099 Gas Reducer

254/GA000/770 Gas Valve

254/00038/00 Connector

254/TU007/733 Screw

254/CA011/818 Gas Pipe

254/TU007/358 Gas Pipe

254/TU005/439 Bolt

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/39050/105 Elbow

254/OP000/296 Gas Pipe Model DR75

254/OP000/308 Gas Pipe Model DR50

254/GA000/746 Gas Pipe

254/GSA00/508 Connection Pipe Model DR50

254/GSA00/509 Connection Pipe Model DR75

254/CA010/541 Inspection Hole

254/TU002/793 Screw

254/SB000/853 Washer

254/EA000/245 Safety Thermostat

254/CA011/028 Thermostat

254/GA761/140 Gas Orifice 3.5; No. 9/16

254/GA761/078 Gas Orifice 2; No. 5/64

254/GA761/157 Gas Orifice Model DR50; 4; No. 22

254/GA761/089 Gas Orifice Model DR50; 2.3; No. 43

254/TU003/266 Nut

254/AT000/368 Washer

254/M0000/262 Screw

257/GA011/003 Electrode

254/GA010/457 Bracket

254/ESA00/316 Adapter Models DR20 and DR30

254/CA011/984 Cap



254/TU007/733 Screw

254/SB000/868 Duct

254/EA010/714 Plate Assembly Models DR20 and DR30

254/EA011/613 Plate Assembly Models DR50 and DR75

254/VSB00/130 Washer

254/SB000/935 Bolt Models DR20 and DR30

254/TU005/439 Bolt Models DR50 and DR75

254/ESA00/610 Heating Cover

254/EA000/595 Cap Models DR20 and DR30

254/EA010/232 Cap Models DR50 and DR75

254/EA000/243 Safety Thermostat

254/EA000/472 Heating Element

254/EA010/417 Jumper

254/TU011/613 Washer

254/TU002/842 Nut

254/00027/00 Steam Battery Model DR20

254/00028/00 Steam Battery Model DR30

254/00029/00 Steam Battery Models DR50 and DR75

254/00037/00 Support Bracket Model DR20

254/00046/00 Support Bracket Model DR30

254/00047/00 Support Bracket Models DR50 and DR75

254/TU007/733 Screw

209/00185/00 Steam Valve

905P3 Security Kit Hood lock

203328 Network Retrofit Kit Wired

204689 Wireless Network Kit

203346 USB IR Interface Kit

NK220 Network Controller Kit Wired

NK320 Ethernet Gateway Kit Wireless

NK330 USB Gateway Kit Wireless

905P3 Security Kit Hood lock

204689 Wireless Network Kit

203328 Network Retrofit Kit Wired

203346 USB IR Interface Kit

NK220 Network Controller Kit Wired

NK320 Ethernet Gateway Kit Wireless

NK330 USB Gateway Kit Wireless

38462P Coin Drop Assembly Token; 118-1 mzp; .880 diameter x .079 thick; Brass

38463 Coin Drop Assembly Token; 118-5 mzp; .990 diameter x .081 thick; Silver

38464P Coin Drop Assembly Canada; .25

38475 Coin Drop Assembly Japan; 100 yen

CK077 Coin Drop Kit Taiwan; 10 NT

70441601P Coin Drop U.S.; $.25

38963P Coin Drop Token 118-16 not available; Replacement for 38963P Coin

CK114 Coin Drop Assembly Singapore; Old 1.00



CK123 Coin Drop Kit Singapore; New 1.00

29786 Nut

200674P Opto Coupler

201595P Wire Guard Anti-stringing security device; Add to coin drops beginning

70441602 Coin Drop Assembly Canada; .25 and 1.00

38467 Coin Drop Assembly Australia; .20 and 1.00

38472 Coin Drop Assembly England; 20 pence and 1 pound

38519 Coin Drop Assembly Japan; 100 and 500 yen

38521 Coin Drop Assembly Korea; 100 and 500 won

70482401 Coin Drop Assembly New Zealand; 1.00 and 2.00

39157 Coin Drop Assembly Israel; 1 and 5 shekel

38725 Coin Identification Paper For use with items 2 and 3

CK115 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; United States and Canada coins

CK099 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Australia, New Zealand, Hong Kong

CK100 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Euro and Great Britain coins

CK101 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Euro, Denmark and Norway coins

CK103 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Euro, Lithuania and Latvia coins

CK106 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Malaysia, Russia, China and

CK108 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; South Africa coins

CK109 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Euro coins

CK110 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Mexico, Ecuador and United States

CK113 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Japan and Taiwan coins

CK116 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Malaysia and China coins

CK117 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Russia coins

CK118 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Philippine coins

CK120 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Chile coins

CK121 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3-5; Singapore coins

70294103P Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro and Great Britain coins

70294104 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro, Denmark and Norway coins

70513306 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Mexico, Ecuador and United States coins

70294107 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro, Lithuania and Latvia coins

70294109 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Malaysia, Russia, China and Singapore coins

70294110 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly South Africa coins

70294111 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro coins

70513311 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Malaysia and China coins

70294117 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Russia coins

70294120 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Chile coins

70294121 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Singapore coins

201216 Nut For use with items 2 and 3

201104 Coin Drop Wire Harness For use with items 2 and 3

CK096 Mounting Tool Kit For use with items 2 and 3

201572 Clip For use with items 2 and 3

203346 USB IR Interface Kit

204689 Wireless Network

203328 Network Retrofit Kit Wired



NK220 Network Controller Wired

NK320 Ethernet Gateway Wireless

NK330 USB Gateway Kit Wireless

203346 USB IR Interface Kit

204689 Wireless Network Kit

203328 Network Retrofit Kit Wired

NK220 Network Controller Kit Wired

NK320 Ethernet Gateway Kit Wireless

NK330 USB Gateway Kit Wireless

D513777B Control Panel and Bracket Assembly Black; Models HDENXAGS173CN01,

D513777DG Control Panel and Bracket Assembly Dark gray; Models PD3JXAGS403UG01,

D513777W Control Panel and Bracket Assembly White; All other models

F8536002 Wireless Network Board Harness Through Serial No. 1902000001

F8674006 Wireless Network Harness Starting Serial No. 1902000001

204689 Wireless Network Kit Through Serial No. 1902000001

807211 Wireless Network Control Assembly Starting Serial No. 1902000001

70441602 Coin Drop Assembly Canada; .25 and 1.00

38467 Coin Drop Assembly Australia; .20 and 1.00

38472 Coin Drop Assembly England; 20 pence and 1 pound

38519 Coin Drop Assembly Japan; 100 and 500 yen

38521 Coin Drop Assembly Korea; 100 and 500 won

70482401 Coin Drop Assembly New Zealand; 1.00 and 2.00

39157 Coin Drop Assembly Israel; 1 and 5 shekel

802905 Harness Assembly Coin drop

29786 Nut

201595P Wire Guard Anti-stringing security device

38462P Coin Drop Assembly Token; 118-1 mzp; .880 diameter x .079 thick; Brass

38463 Coin Drop Assembly Token; 118-5 mzp; .990 diameter x .081 thick; Silver

38464P Coin Drop Assembly Canada; .25

38475 Coin Drop Assembly Japan; 100 yen

CK077 Coin Drop Kit Taiwan; 10 NT

70441601P Coin Drop U.S.; $.25

38963P Coin Drop Token 118-16 not available; Replacement for 38963P

CK114 Coin Drop Assembly Singapore; Old 1.00

CK123 Coin Drop Kit Singapore; New 1.00

38725 Coin Identification Paper For use with items 2 and 3

CK115 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; United States and Canada

CK099 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Australia, New Zealand, Hong

CK100 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Euro and Great Britain coins

CK101 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Euro, Denmark and Norway

CK103 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Euro, Lithuania and Latvia

CK106 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Malaysia, Russia, China and

CK108 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; South Africa coins

CK109 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Euro coins

CK110 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Mexico, Ecuador and United



CK113 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Japan and Taiwan coins

CK116 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Malaysia and China coins

CK117 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Russia coins

CK118 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Philippine coins

CK120 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Chile coins

CK121 Electronic Coin Drop Kit Includes items 3, 4 and 7; Singapore coins

70294103P Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro and Great Britain coins

70294104 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro, Denmark and Norway coins

70513306 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Mexico, Ecuador and United States coins

70294107 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro, Lithuania and Latvia coins

70294109 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Malaysia, Russia, China and Singapore coins

70294110 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly South Africa coins

70294111 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro coins

70294122 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Euro, Great Britain and token

70513311 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Malaysia and China coins

70294117 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Russia coins

70294120 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Chile coins

70294121 Electronic Coin Drop Assembly Singapore coins

201104 Coin Drop Wire Harness For use with items 2 and 3

CK096 Mounting Tool Kit For use with items 2 and 3

201572 Clip For use with items 2 and 3

29786 Nut

807396B Meter Case Assembly Black; Requires high capacity coin vault; Models

807254DG Meter Case Assembly Dark gray; Requires high capacity coin vault; Models

807396W Meter Case Assembly White; Requires high capacity coin vault; All other models

804104B Wrapper Assembly Black; Models HDENXAGS173CN01, HDENXAGW173CN01,

804104DG Wrapper Assembly Dark gray; Models PD3JXAGS403UG01, PDEJXAGS434AG01,

804103W Wrapper Assembly White; Models JDEJRAGW303EW01 and JDGJRAGW303EW01

804104W Wrapper Assembly White; All other models

70240301 Screw 6 required

803998 Rear Access Panel

70030501 Expansion Clip 6 required

44087201 Nut

803970B Control Panel Models JDEJGAGW303EW01, JDEJGASW303EN01,

803962BP Control Panel Black; Models HDENXAGS173CN01, HDENXAGW173CN01,

803962DG Control Panel Dark gray; Models PD3JXAGS403UG01, PDEJXAGS434AG01,

803962WP Control Panel White; All other models

M405188 Screw Use with stainless steel side panels

36020 Nut

803869 Top Panel Stainless steel; Models HDENXAGS173CN01,

804023DG Top Panel Dark gray; Models PD3JXAGS403UG01,

803868WP Top Panel White; All other models

29651 Bolt

36226 Bumper Pad 4 required

36226 Bumper Pad 4 required



804614 Rear Access Panel

56079 Panel Locator

39733 Screw

28835 Speed Clip

27604P Anti-Seize Compound Apply to motor shaft when installing blower fan assembly

D505843P Motor and Pulley 240 Volt/50 Hertz; Includes items 4-5; Apply anti-seize compound to

D505869P Motor and Pulley 240 Volt/60 Hertz; Includes items 4-5; Apply anti-seize compound to

D516608P Motor and Pulley 115 Volt/50 Hertz; Includes items 4; Apply anti-seize compound to

D511629P Motor and Pulley 120 Volt/60 Hertz; Includes items 4-5; Apply anti-seize compound to

27604P Anti-Seize Compound Apply to motor shaft when installing blower fan assembly

D510238P Blower Housing Seal

31260 Screw

D510266P Front Bulkhead Assembly Unpainted; Includes D510207P Cylinder Seal Assembly

D510207P Cylinder Seal Assembly Apply adhesive when installing

D511637P Adhesive Apply to cylinder seal

RB170001 Seal Kit Includes 2 cylinder seals, D510238P Blower Housing

D510102LG Cylinder Baffle Light gray; Models BD3NGBSS403UN01,

D510102W Cylinder Baffle White; All other models

D505929LGP Cylinder Assembly Stainless steel; Includes item 2; Models

D510265LGP Cylinder Assembly Galvanized; Includes item 2; Models

D510265WP Cylinder Assembly Galvanized; Includes item 2; All other models

62588 Screw

D510207P Cylinder Seal Assembly Apply adhesive when installing

D511637P Adhesive Apply to cylinder seal

RB170001 Seal Kit Includes 2 cylinder seals, D510238P Blower Housing

M405188 Screw Models BD3NGBSS403UN01, BD3NLBSS403UN01,

20530 Screw

756P3 Conversion Kit 400 Volt, 4 wire WYE to 240 Volt, 3 wire Delta

D510705P Heater Duct Assembly Includes items 2 and 3

51782 Screw

D510184P Igniter and Bracket Assembly

23222 Screw

D510149P Burner Assembly

649P3 L.P. Conversion Kit Used to convert dryers from N.G. or Mixed Gas to L.P. for 22,500 Btu;

599P3 L.P. Conversion Kit Used to convert dryers from N.G. or Mixed Gas to L.P. for 20,000 Btu;

58755 L.P. Orifice 25,000 Btu; 7500-10,999 feet (2290-3354 m)

122P4P Porcelain Touch-Up White

F140938 Snap Bushing Model JDGJRAGW303EW01

20530 Screw

38384 Strain Relief Models HDGNEAGS113CW01, HDGNERGS113CW01,

D514379P Junction Box Seal 4 required

00161 Grounding Clip

00189 Female Spade Terminal

00361 Female Piggyback Terminal

58799 2 Circuit Connector



00223 Female Spade Terminal 1/4 inch; (1) 18 gauge wire

00121 Female Spade Terminal 1/4 inch; (2) 18 gauge wires or (1) 12 gauge wire

00245 Spade Terminal 1/4 inch; (1) 22 gauge wire

00124 Female Spade Terminal 3/16 inch; (1) 18 gauge wire; .020 tab

00156 Female Spade Terminal 3/16 inch; Thermostat wire; .032 tab

00222 Female Spade Terminal 1/4 inch

00347 Terminal

00115 Female Spade Terminal 1/4 inch; (1) 18 gauge wire

90789 Receptacle Housing

00359 Insulated Female Spade Terminal 1/4 inch

00165 Insulated Female Terminal 3/16 inch

00110 Ring Terminal (1) 18 gauge wire

00111 Ring Terminal (2) 18 gauge wires or (1) 12 gauge wire

00319 Ring Terminal (2) 18 gauge wires or (1) 14 gauge wire

00114 Female Spade Terminal 1/4 inch; Double connector

00139 Male Tab Terminal 1/4 inch; (2) 18 gauge wires or (1) 12 gauge wire

00344 Female Tab Terminal

00252 Terminal

44370401 1 Circuit Plug Housing

23033 9 Circuit Plug

23041 6 Circuit Plug

26163 9 Circuit Receptacle

56855 12 Circuit Receptacle

00221 Insulated Female Flag Terminal 1/4 inch

26708 6 Circuit Receptacle

26301 1 Circuit Receptacle

54522 Plug

45380 12 Gauge Wire Orange; Order wire by foot; Order terminals and connectors as required

45001 18 Gauge Wire Black; Order wire by foot; Order terminals and connectors as required

45102 18 Gauge Wire Green/Yellow

45380 12 Gauge Wire Orange; Order wire by foot; Order terminals and

45001 18 Gauge Wire Black; Order wire by foot; Order terminals and

45380 12 Gauge Wire Orange; Order wire by foot; Order terminals and

45001 18 Gauge Wire Black; Order wire by foot; Order terminals and

SP530621 Front Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No.11T006637MZ; S models

SP559831 Front Panel Assembly S models through 12/31/2020; I models and model

SP555996 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-12; Gray

SP530620 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-12; Stainless steel

SP530623 Front Panel Assembly U models; S models starting 1/1/2021; I models starting Serial

SP559832 Front Panel Assembly S models through 12/31/2020; I models and model

SP555997 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-12; Coin; Right door;

SP530622 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-12; Coin; Right door; Stainless steel

SP545543 Front Panel Assembly U models; S models starting 1/1/2021; I models starting Serial

SP559833 Front Panel Assembly S models through 12/31/2020; I models and model

SP555998 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-12; Coin; Left door;



SP545542 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-12; Coin; Left door; Stainless steel

SP309966240410 Bolt

SP515291 Coin Vault Cover Coin

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP515075 Bolt

SP501514 Coin Vault Frame Coin

SP524394 Coin Vault Frame Bracket Coin

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP514906 Washer

SP514530 Latch

SP524366 Washer

SP530631 Filter Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 2-9; Imitation stainless steel; I

SP559827 Filter Panel Assembly S models through 12/31/2020; I models and model

SP555961 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-9; Gray

SP530630 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 2-9; Stainless steel

SP530634 Filter Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S

SP559828 Filter Panel Assembly S models through 12/31/2020; I models and model

SP555962 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-9; With lock; Gray

SP530633 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 2-9; With lock; Stainless steel

SP345900025012 Plug Not applicable for coin

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SP521266 Chain

SP521221 Lock

SP520407 Screw

SP520408 Pin Insertion

SP560115 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-19; Imitation stainless steel

SP559884 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel

SP560117 Control Panel Assembly I models and models LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL through

574514 Control Panel Assembly I models; Imitation stainless steel; Starting Serial No.

SP559885 Control Panel Assembly I, L and N models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel

571930 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Gray; Starting 6/14/19

SP559883 Control Panel Assembly S models through 12/31/2020; Includes items 1-19; White

SP559886 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel

575431 Control Panel Assembly S models starting 1/1/2021; Includes items 1-19; Imitaion

SP560101 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-19; Gray; L and N models

SP560116 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel; L and

SP560118 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-19; Black; Through Serial

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

SP560111 Control Panel U models; Imitation stainless steel; I models starting Serial No.

SP560113 Control Panel I, LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL and S models; White; Through

SP560106 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray



SP560114 Control Panel P and T models; Black

SP560112 Control Panel Stainless steel

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SP528311 Emergency Stop

SP528312 Switching Unit

SP529082 Shim

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SP101275 Gasket

SP556608 Control Board I, L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP102457 Control Board S and U models; Green

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Bolt

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102471 Memory Models without heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and

102472 Memory Models without heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and

545269 Memory Models with heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN,

572334 Memory Models with heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN,

545270 Memory Models with heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN,

572335 Memory Models with heat pump and frequency inverter; Includes

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP514193 Nut

SP559863 Overlay U models

SP559864 Overlay I, N and S models

SP556100 Overlay L, P and T models

SP560162 Filter Assembly Includes items 20 and 21

SP520404 Door Switch Assembly Includes items 27-34

573370 Coin Vault Assembly Includes items 1, 6, 7, 40 and 41

SP311125000004 Washer

SP517486 Rod

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP273121011001 Bushing

SP514193 Nut

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP100388 Switch

SP534602 Upper Cover

SP557135 Upper Cover Single phase

SP530796 Access Cover

SP557136 Access Cover Single phase

SP100218 Screw

SP520891 Switch Panel

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob



SPPRI404000097 Main Switch

SP273121013002 Bushing

SP311125000010 Washer

SP310934000010 Nut

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot

SP506045 Microswitch

SP560160 Fine Filter

SP512324 Filter

SP545533 Exhaust Cover

SP545529 Bolt

SP545531 Washer

SP545530 Nut

SP518505 Front Seal

SP518719 Bolt

SP311127000003 Washer

SP311125000003 Washer

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP516693 Bolt

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520403 Door Switch Holder

SP527801 Back Seal Models through Serial No.11T007431UM

579537 Back Seal Models starting Serial No.11T007432UM

SP309933000630 Bolt

SPPRI611000009 Spring

SP534645 Lock Hook

SP310985000006 Nut

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

573350 Coin Vault

573370 Coin Vault Assembly Includes items 18 and 19

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP273121011001 Bushing

SP534602 Upper Cover

SP530796 Access Cover

SP520890 Switch Panel

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob

SP530798 Upper Rear Cover Electric models

569441 Upper Rear Cover Gas models; Also use 569448 Cover

SP100218 Screw

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch Gas and steam models; Electric models 400 or 440V 9kW;

SPPRI404000099 Main Switch Electric models; 208-240V 13.5kW

SP530799 Lower Rear Cover

SP273121013002 Bushing

SP518505 Front Seal

SP527801 Back Seal Models through Serial No.11T007431UM



579537 Back Seal Models starting Serial No.11T007432UM

SP309933000630 Bolt

SP534645 Lock Hook

SP310985000006 Nut

SPPRI611000009 Spring

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

573350 Coin Vault

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP100388 Switch

SP514193 Nut

SP517486 Rod

SP520404 Door Switch Assembly Includes items 1-9

SP311127000003 Washer

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520403 Door Switch Holder

SP518719 Bolt

SP311127000003 Washer

SP311125000003 Washer

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP516693 Bolt

SP310934000010 Nut

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot

SP311125000010 Washer

SP506045 Microswitch

SP512324 Filter

SP545533 Exhaust Cover

SP545529 Bolt

SP545531 Washer

SP545530 Nut

577702 Drum Assembly Galvanized; Includes items 1-7; 3000 RPM

577724 Drum Assembly Stainless Steel; Includes items 1-7; 3000 RPM

SP525028 Bolt

577764 Drum Galvanized

577767 Drum Stainless Steel

SP512233 Washer 1mm

517426 Washer 0.5mm

SP510697 Washer

SP311125000010 Washer

SP310934000010 Nut

573631 Nut

SP514957 Drum Cross 3000 RPM

SP534969 Glue Use with item 5



SP245704003021 Adhesive Use with item 4

SP559703 Door Assembly P and T models; S and U models through Serial No.11T007307UD;

SP556559 Door Assembly I, L and N models; S and U models starting Serial No.11T007308UD;

SP524359 Door Assembly L and N models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S and U

SP556561 Door Assembly P and T models through Serial No.11T006636MZ; Heat pump;

SP556558 Door Assembly P and T models through Serial No.11T006539MQ; Gas, steam and

559702 Door Assembly P and T models starting Serial No.11T006540MQ; S and U models

SP534873 Door Ring

SP559701 Door P, S, T and U models; Metallic gray

SP524364 Door I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556552 Door P and T models; Silver

SP559705 Upper Door Hinge P, S, T and U models; Metallic gray

SP525105 Upper Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556555 Upper Door Hinge P and T models; Silver

SP520201 Stop Pin

SP512053 Door Glass

SP310934240004 Nut

SP519933 Outer Door Gasket

SP559706 Lath P, S, T and U models; Metallic gray

SP524582 Lath I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556553 Lath P and T models; Silver

SP559704 Lower Door Hinge P, S, T and U models; Metallic gray

SP525104 Lower Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556554 Lower Door Hinge P and T models; Silver

SP525101 Bolt

564203 Magnet

SP514530 Latch

SP524367 Bolt

SP534969 Glue Use with item 3

SP245704003021 Adhesive Use with item 7

579505 Door Assembly Gas, steam and electric models; Includes items 1-19; Black

579506 Door Assembly Gas, steam and electric models; Includes items 1-19; Metallic gray

579507 Door Assembly Heat pump models; Includes items 1-19; Black

579508 Door Assembly Heat pump models; Includes items 1-19; Metallic gray

579509 Door Black

579510 Door Metallic gray

SP519933 Outer Door Gasket

SP512053 Door Glass

SP525105 Upper Door Hinge Black

SP559705 Upper Door Hinge Metallic gray

SP525101 Bolt

SP310934240004 Nut

SP520201 Stop Pin

SP524582 Lath Black

SP559706 Lath Metallic gray



SP525104 Lower Door Hinge Black

SP559704 Lower Door Hinge Metallic gray

SP514193 Nut

564203 Magnet Heat pump models

SP514530 Latch

SP524367 Bolt

580337 Plastic Layer Holder

SP515075 Bolt

579513 Handle Black

579514 Handle Metallic gray

SP534873 Door Ring

580339 Fixation Ring Black

579515 Fixation Ring Metallic gray

580338 Door Plastic Layer

SP309798100313 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP516669 Washer

SP528941 Heater Box

SP510984 Heating Element 6 kW

SP510985 Heating Element 4.5 kW

SP557786 Fuse

SP527900 Heating Element Bracket

SP309933000616 Bolt

SP311127000006 Washer

SP311125000006 Washer

SP520297 Plug

SP273454410020 Hose

520098 Gas Valve Wiring 60 Hertz; Use with item 18

SP310934240005 Nut

SP512130 Gas Heater Box

SP517238 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP512141 Electrode Bracket

SP100218 Screw

SP311125000003 Washer

SP516060 Ignition Cable

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP311127000005 Washer

SP311125000005 Washer

SP357456010080 Ignition Unit

SP516057 Flame Detection Cable

575643 Ignition Electrode

SP102018 Flange

SP514062 Flange



SP512142 Tube

SP102000 Gas Valve 50 Hertz

SP520281 Gas Valve 60 Hertz

SP512144 Valve Bracket

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP512067 Nozzle

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210

517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

SP512139 Cover

SP102002 Detection Electrode

SP552515 Burner Tube

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP516669 Washer

345000180901 Connector 50 Hertz; Use with item 18

345000160645 Contact 50 Hertz; Use with item 18

SP357500459412 Gas Valve Cable 50 Hertz; Use with item 18

SP102019 Blank Plate Kit Without regulator

571487 Ignition Cable Use with item 22



569440 Gas Heater Box

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311127000006 Washer M6

SP311125000006 Washer M6

577644 Stirrup M6 D1/2 inch

569444 Tube 1/2 inch

537625 Cover

572352 Elbow 1/2 inch

572351 Gas Valve

571938 Control Unit

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP311125000004 Washer 4.3

569446 Holder

571881 Tube 1/2 inch

572350 Elbow 1/2 inch

571884 Holder

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

SP512139 Cover

SP517238 Screw ST 3.6x6.5

SP552515 Burner Tube

575643 Ignition Electrode

571880 Holder

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP516669 Washer 2 pcs

572361 Screw ST3.9x13

SP310934240005 Nut M5

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210

517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310



517253 Orifice 325

575530 Orifice 330

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

SP530409 Steam Exchanger Double row

SP519027 Filter

SP310934240005 Nut

SP311127000005 Washer

SP311125000005 Washer

SP520227 Thermostat Bracket

SP517238 Screw

SP517236 Tube

SP405054057006 Steam Filter 3/4 inch

SP516718 Steam Valve 50 Hertz; With coil

SP514166 Steam Valve Body 60 Hertz; Without coil

SP516717 Coil 60 Hertz

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP314G00017524 Tube

SPX01140400514 Tube Insert

SP556082 Heat Pump U models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S models starting

SP556084 Heat Pump U models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S models starting

SP556090 Heat Pump U models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S models starting

SP556092 Heat Pump U models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S models starting

SP556659 Heat Pump I and LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.11T006636MZ; S

SP556660 Heat Pump I and LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.11T006636MZ; S

SP556663 Heat Pump I and LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.11T006636MZ; S

SP556664 Heat Pump I and LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.11T006636MZ; S

SP556083 Heat Pump L, N, P and T models; With rinsing system; 380-415V 3AC+N 50Hz or

SP556085 Heat Pump L, N, P and T models; With rinsing system; 230V 3AC 50 Hz; Gray

SP556091 Heat Pump L, N, P and T models; Without rinsing system; 380-415V 3AC+N 50Hz or

SP556093 Heat Pump L, N, P and T models; Without rinsing system; 230V 3AC 50 Hz; Gray

SP541496 Fan Assembly Includes items 1, 2 and 4-6

SP541495 Fan Holder

SP528481 Fan

SP541424 Side Panel U models; I models starting Serial No. 11T006637MZ; S models starting



SP556649 Side Panel I and LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.11T006636MZ; S

SP556005 Side Panel L, N, P and T models; Left; Gray

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309084000416 Bolt

SP101415 Nut

SP541484 Fan Cover

SP101405 Bushing

SP552660 Cabinet

SP537864 Bolt

SP311902100006 Washer

SP506012 Bolt

SP551869 Humidity Sensor

SP541425 Side Panel U models; I models starting S.N. 11T006637MZ; S models starting

SP556650 Side Panel I and LS250HP_PROFESSIONAL through S.N.11T006636MZ; S models

SP556007 Side Panel L, N, P and T models; Right; Gray

SP101416 Nut

SP101418 Nut

SP101408 Bushing

SP101406 Bushing

SP541494 Swivel Wheel Assembly

SP551864 Swivel Wheel Assembly

SP309933000625 Bolt

SP311679824006 Washer

SP311125000006 Washer

SP310934000006 Nut

SP566259 Cover New style

SP529206 Screw M4x11

SP533726 Bolt

SP310934000020 Nut

SP541489 Base

SP541436 Bracket

SP541457 Thermostat Bracket

SP541435 Cover Through Serial No.11T005334FU

SP566301 Cover Starting Serial No. 11T005335FU

SP551860 Cover

SP541434 Cover

SP556043 Box Assembly Includes items 1-17

SP556044 Box

SP552251 Filter

571478 Frequency Inverter

SP309084000420 Bolt

SP311127000004 Washer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309933100625 Bolt



SP311125100006 Washer

SP310934100006 Nut

SP311679824006 Washer

SP309084000412 Bolt

SP311679800004 Washer

SP101408 Bushing

SP101416 Nut

SP101406 Bushing

SP101418 Nut

SP502214 Clip

SP556920 Nozzle Holder Assembly Includes items 6, 7, 8 and 9

581723 Time Relay For models with HP Booster

SP556947 Valve Cover Assembly

SP556959 Valve 4-way

SPPRI540000014 Hose

SP101745 Hose Pipe For water approval

SPPRI240000002 Hose Clamp

SP527236 Elbow

SP556916 Nozzle Adapter

SP556915 Nozzle Fitting Adapter

SP556919 Nozzle Bracket Assembly

SP556922 Nozzle

SP556954 Rinsing System Bracket

SP309933000616 Bolt

SP311125000006 Washer

SP311127000006 Washer

SP552666 Insulation

SP556943 Elbow Bracket Assembly

SP101416 Nut

SP101406 Bushing

SP556946 Valve Bracket Assembly

SP506012 Bolt

SP311127000004 Washer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000412 Bolt

SPPRI505000054 Filling Hose Pipe

SP101621 Filling Hose Pipe For water approval

SP534910 Exhaust Assembly Includes items 1-13

SP529013 Clamp

SP144151508341 Tube

SP534914 Tube

SP273127001798 Plug

SP530689 Exhaust Bracket

SP516669 Washer

SP100218 Screw



SP534908 Bar

SP534902 Flap Assembly

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP534900 Flap Stop

SP534929 Nut

SP534904 Plug

SP528928 Tension Assembly Includes items 4, 7, 11, 14, 20 and 23-33

SP310985000006 Nut

SP311125000006 Washer

SP309933000616 Bolt

SP311125000010 Washer

SP505449 Key

SP512365 Reinforcement Bracket

SP310985000010 Nut

SP514005 Bearing

SP514012 Flange Bearing Body

SP514007 Bearing

SP309933001025 Bolt

SP518646 Double Drum Pulley

SP311902100012 Washer

SP311127000010 Washer

SP518647 Belt

SP515257 Belt

SP518649 Distance Ring

SP512366 Bearing Bracket

SP514011 Flange Bearing Body

SP310934000010 Nut

SP514483 Bearing Flange

SP311902100006 Washer

SP515517 Retaining Ring

SP326000600300 Bearing

SP534703 Double Pulley

SP534704 Tension Rod

SP309933001120 Bolt

SP311125000013 Washer

SP310985000012 Nut

SP515514 Support Plate

SP514479 Tension Assembly

SP514480 Sliding Board

SP311902100010 Washer

N/A Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Reversing; Refer to item 36

N/A Motor Pulley 60 Hertz; Reversing; Refer to item 36

SP527723 Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP528922 Motor Pulley 60 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP515418 Motor Bracket 3 Phase; Reversing



SP518517 Motor Bracket 1 Phase; Reversing

579831 Motor and Pulley 3 Phase; 50 Hertz; Reversing

579832 Motor and Pulley 3 Phase; 60 Hertz; Reversing

579834 Motor and Pulley 1 Phase; 50 Hertz; Reversing

579835 Motor and Pulley 1 Phase; 60 Hertz; Reversing

SP518556 Bolt

SP515521 Spacer

SP512363 Drive Bracket

SP309933001050 Bolt

SP523622 Fan Motor 3 phase; Nonreversing

SP523625 Fan Motor 1 phase; Nonreversing

SP520940 Spacer

SP100218 Screw

575503 Fan Housing Weldment

SP520950 Inlet Nozzle

SP309933000625 Bolt

SP311902100006 Washer

SP311902100008 Washer

SP520945 Ventilator

SP101405 Bushing

SP510954 Bolt

SP514016 Safety Thermostat

SP309798500306 Screw

SPPRI505000064 Plug

SP534930 Temperature Sensor

SP101415 Nut

SP552248 Autotransformer 440-480 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 Phase

530518 Electric Box Cover

SP552201 Autotransformer

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

SP358251506220 Fuse

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

569857 Contactor 208-240V 1AC

569856 Contactor 208-240V 3AC; 380-415V 3AC

SP552311 Control Relay

SP506586 Relay Case Including Relay Clamp

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP514021 Transformer 208-440 Volt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt

552482 Fuse Housing

SP345805005020 Fuse 250 Volt; T500mA

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250 Volt; F4A

552483 End Cover

SP346000014010 Cover



SP514133 Fuse 500 Volt, F500mA; 440 Volt; 380-415 Volt

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP514057 Relay

569856 Contactor

SP552248 Autotransformer 440-480 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 Phase

569856 Contactor

SP346000209101 End Stop

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

530518 Electric Box Cover

SP358251506220 Fuse 6A

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

569856 Contactor 400V 9kW; 400V 13.5kW; 440V 13kW

569857 Contactor 230V 13.5kW need to use with 569856

SP514021 Transformer 208-440 Volt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SP345805005020 Fuse 250 Volt; T500mA

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250 Volt; F4A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP514133 Fuse 500 Volt, F500mA; 440 Volt; 380-415 Volt

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP552248 Autotransformer 440-480 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 Phase

530518 Electric Box Cover

SP514134 Relay Gas models; 220VAC

SP346000280402 Interconnection

SP346000209101 End Stop

569856 Contactor

SP520195 Resistance Bleeder Reversing

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

SP346000280101 Clamp

SP346000280301 Cover

SP514057 Relay Gas models; 24VAC

SP506586 Relay Case Gas models; Including Relay Clamp

SP514021 Transformer 14.2V plus 24V; 208-440 Volt

SP516648 Transformer 380-415 Volt without N

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250 Volt F4A

SP345805005020 Fuse 250 Volt T500mA

SPPRI401020021 Fuse 1.6A

SP346000014010 Cover



SP514133 Fuse 500 Volt, F500mA; 440 Volt; 380-415 Volt

SP345805163032 Fuse 1A

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP557962 Frequency Inverter

SP520870 Underpressure Clutch Assembly Includes items 1-12

SP516623 Bolt

SP311125000003 Washer

SP518623 Bolt

SP517441 Microswitch Lever Assembly

SP235119001815 Nut

SPPRI610028017 Microswitch

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520803 Microswitch Bracket

SP520805 Clutch

SP520808 Stop End

SP520871 Screw

SP520804 Distance Ring

SP309798500306 Bolt M3x6

SP311125000003 Washer M3

SP527728 Safety Thermostat

PRI501000069 Cable Grommet

581425 Heater 3kW/230V

581434 Heater Cover

SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311125240006 Washer M6

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP526439 Temperature Sensor Seal

SP311125240004 Washer M4

SP311127240004 Washer M4

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8

SP319300006001 Hose 51.18 inch (1.3m)

SP273030000502 Hose 5x2

575487 Differential Pressure Switch

SP313250004063 Rivet

SP517238 Screw ST3.5x6.5

575488 Switch Holder

SP518623 Bolt ST4.2x9.5

SP532002 Dust Cap Humidity Sensor

SP518562 Humidity Sensor Assembly Includes items 1-6

SP309084000306 Bolt

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Screw

SP313250004075 Rivet

SP518563 Sensor Holder



SP102456 Humidity Sensor

573395 WiFi Service kit Includes items 1-14, items 575872, 575873, 575866 and

575872 Power Supply Cable

575873 WiFi Cable

575866 Power Supply Harness Micro USB-B

573393 Control Board Holder

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

573392 Nut M2.5

575864 Power Supply

573394 Power Supply Holder

SP311125000003 Washer M3

SP311127000003 Washer M3

SP309084000306 Bolt M3x6

573390 Spacer M2.5x8

553442 MicroSD Card 16GB

573391 Bolt M2.5x5

553440 Control Board

SP345000626088 Binding Strip

529102 Converter USB RS485 - Nano

SP534930 Temperature Sensor

SP552675 Ventilator

SP530621 Front Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No.16T014342QD; S

SP559831 Front Panel Assembly I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through Serial

SP555996 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-12; Gray

SP530620 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-12; Stainless steel

SP530623 Front Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No.16T014342QD; S

SP559832 Front Panel Assembly I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through Serial

SP555997 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-12; Coin; Right door;

SP530622 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-12; Coin; Right door; Stainless steel

SP545543 Front Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No.16T014342QD; S

SP559833 Front Panel Assembly I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through Serial

SP555998 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-12; Coin; Left door;

SP545542 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-12; Coin; Left door; Stainless steel

SP309966240410 Bolt

SP515291 Coin Vault Cover Coin

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP515075 Bolt

SP501514 Coin Vault Frame Coin

SP524394 Coin Vault Frame Bracket Coin

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP514906 Washer

SP514530 Latch

SP524366 Washer

SP530631 Filter Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No.16T014342QD; S models



SP559827 Filter Panel Assembly I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through Serial

SP555961 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-9; Gray

SP530630 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 2-9; Stainless steel

SP530634 Filter Panel Assembly U models; I models starting Serial No.16T014342QD; S models

SP559828 Filter Panel Assembly I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through Serial

SP555962 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-9; With lock; Gray

SP530633 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 2-9; With lock; Stainless steel

SP345900025012 Plug Not applicable for coin

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SP521266 Chain

SP521221 Lock

SP520407 Screw

SP520408 Pin Insertion

SP560115 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-19; Imitation stainless steel

SP559884 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel

SP560117 Control Panel Assembly I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models; Includes items

574514 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-19; Imitation stainless steel; Starting

SP559885 Control Panel Assembly I, L and N models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel

571930 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-19; Gray; Starting 6/14/2019

SP559883 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-19; White; Through 12/31/2020

SP559886 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel

575431 Control Panel Assembly S models starting 1/1/2021; Includes items 1-19; Imitation

SP560101 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-19; Gray; L and N models

SP560116 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-19; Stainless steel; L and

SP560118 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-19; Black; Through Serial

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

SP560111 Control Panel U models; Imitation stainless steel; I models starting Serial

SP560113 Control Panel I, LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL and S models; White; Through

SP560106 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP560114 Control Panel P and T models; Black

SP560112 Control Panel Stainless steel

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SP528311 Emergency Stop

SP528312 Switching Unit

SP529082 Shim

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SP101275 Gasket

SP556608 Control Board I, L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP102457 Control Board S and U models; Green

SP311679800003 Washer



SP309798500306 Bolt

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102471 Memory Models without heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN,

102472 Memory Models without heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN,

545269 Memory Models with heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN, CZ,

545270 Memory Models with heat pump; Includes SP526001 Memory and EN, CZ,

572334 Memory Models with heat pump and frequency inverter; Includes

572335 Memory Models with heat pump and frequency inverter; Includes

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP514193 Nut

SP559863 Overlay U models

SP559864 Overlay I, N and S models

SP556100 Overlay L, P and T models

SP560162 Filter Assembly Includes items 20 and 21

SP520404 Door Switch Assembly Includes items 27-34

573370 Coin Vault Assembly Includes items 1, 6, 7, 40 and 41

SP311125000004 Washer

SP517486 Rod

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP273121011001 Bushing

SP514193 Nut

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP100388 Switch

SP530795 Upper Cover

SP557133 Upper Cover Single phase

SP530796 Access Cover

SP557136 Access Cover Single phase

SP100218 Screw

SP520891 Switch Panel

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch

SP273121013002 Bushing

SP311125000010 Washer

SP310934000010 Nut

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot

SP506045 Microswitch

SP560160 Fine Filter

SP512324 Filter

SP545533 Exhaust Cover

SP545529 Bolt

SP545531 Washer

SP545530 Nut

SP518505 Front Seal



SP518719 Bolt

SP311127000003 Washer

SP311125000003 Washer

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP516693 Bolt

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520403 Door Switch Holder

SP527801 Back Seal Models through Serial No.16T018656UH

579537 Back Seal Models starting Serial No.16T018657UH

SP309933000630 Bolt

SPPRI611000009 Spring

SP534645 Lock Hook

SP310985000006 Nut

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

573350 Coin Vault

573370 Coin Vault Assembly Includes items 18 and 19

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP273121011001 Bushing

SP530795 Upper Cover

SP530796 Access Cover

SP520890 Switch Panel

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob

SP530798 Upper Rear Cover Electric models

569441 Upper Rear Cover Gas models; Also use 569448 Cover

SP100218 Screw

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch Gas and steam models

SPPRI404000098 Main Switch Electric models; 400-440V, 12 or 18 kW

SPPRI404000099 Main Switch Electric models; 208-240V, 18 kW; 400-440V, 24kW

SPPRI404000100 Main Switch Electric models; 208-240V; 24 kW

SP530799 Lower Rear Cover

SP273121013002 Bushing

SP518505 Front Seal

SP527801 Back Seal Models through Serial No.16T018656UH

579537 Back Seal Models starting Serial No.16T018657UH

SP309933000630 Bolt

SP534645 Lock Hook

SP310985000006 Nut

SPPRI611000009 Spring

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

573350 Coin Vault

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309933240412 Bolt

SP100388 Switch



SP514193 Nut

SP517486 Rod

SP520404 Door Switch Assembly Includes items 1-9

SP311127000003 Washer

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520403 Door Switch Holder

SP518719 Bolt

SP311127000003 Washer

SP311125000003 Washer

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP516693 Bolt

SP310934000010 Nut

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot

SP311125000010 Washer

SP506045 Microswitch

SP512324 Filter

SP545533 Exhaust Cover

SP545529 Bolt

SP545531 Washer

SP545530 Nut

577704 Drum Assembly Galvanized; Includes items 1-7; 3000 RPM

577726 Drum Assembly Stainless steel; Includes items 1-7; 3000 RPM

SP525030 Bolt

577766 Drum Galvanized

577769 Drum Stainless steel

SP512233 Washer 1mm

517426 Washer 0.5mm

SP510697 Washer

SP311125000010 Washer

SP310934000010 Nut

573631 Nut

SP514957 Drum Cross 3000 RPM

SP534969 Glue Use with item 5

SP245704003021 Adhesive Use with item 4

SP559703 Door Assembly P and T models; S and U models through Serial No.16T018064UD;

SP556559 Door Assembly I, L, N models; S and U models starting Serial No.16T018065UD;

SP524359 Door Assembly L and N models; I models starting Serial No.16T014342QD; S and U

SP556561 Door Assembly P and T models through Serial No.16T014341QD; Heat pump;

SP556558 Door Assembly P and T models through Serial No. 16T013256MB; Gas, steam and

559702 Door Assembly P and T models starting Serial No. 16T013257MB; S and U models

SP534873 Door Ring

SP559701 Door P, S, T and U models; Metallic gray

SP524364 Door I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556552 Door P and T models; Silver



SP559705 Upper Door Hinge P, S, T and U models; Metalic gray

SP525105 Upper Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556555 Upper Door Hinge P and T models; Silver

SP520201 Stop Pin

SP512053 Door Glass

SP310934240004 Nut

SP519933 Outer Door Gasket

SP559706 Lath P, S, T and U models; Metalic gray

SP524582 Lath I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556553 Lath P and T models; Silver

SP559704 Lower Door Hinge P, S, T and U models; Metalic gray

SP525104 Lower Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556554 Lower Door Hinge P and T models; Silver

SP525101 Bolt

564203 Magnet

SP514530 Latch

SP524367 Bolt

SP534969 Glue Use with item 3

SP245704003021 Adhesive Use with item 7

579505 Door Assembly Gas, steam and electric models; Includes items 1-19; Black

579506 Door Assembly Gas, steam and electric models; Includes items 1-19; Metallic gray

579507 Door Assembly Heat pump models; Includes items 1-19; Black

579508 Door Assembly Heat pump models; Includes items 1-19; Metallic gray

579509 Door Black

579510 Door Metallic gray

SP519933 Outer Door Gasket

SP512053 Door Glass

SP525105 Upper Door Hinge Black

SP559705 Upper Door Hinge Metallic gray

SP525101 Bolt

SP310934240004 Nut

SP520201 Stop Pin

SP524582 Lath Black

SP559706 Lath Metallic gray

SP525104 Lower Door Hinge Black

SP559704 Lower Door Hinge Metallic gray

SP514193 Nut

564203 Magnet Heat pump models

SP514530 Latch

SP524367 Bolt

580337 Plastic Layer Holder

SP515075 Bolt

579513 Handle Black

579514 Handle Metallic gray

SP534873 Door Ring



580339 Fixation Ring Black

579515 Fixation Ring Metallic gray

580338 Door Plastic Layer

SP309798100313 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP516669 Washer

SP528941 Heater Box

SP510984 Heating Element 6 kW

SP510985 Heating Element 4.5 kW

SP557786 Fuse

SP527900 Heating Element Bracket

SP309933000616 Bolt

SP311127000006 Washer

SP311125000006 Washer

SP520297 Plug

SP273454410020 Hose

520098 Gas Valve Wiring 60 Hertz; Use with item 18

SP310934240005 Nut

SP512130 Gas Heater Box

SP517238 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP512141 Electrode Bracket

SP100218 Screw

SP311125000003 Washer

SP516060 Ignition Cable

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP311127000005 Washer

SP311125000005 Washer

SP357456010080 Ignition Unit

SP516057 Flame Detection Cable

575643 Ignition Electrode

SP102018 Flange

SP514062 Flange

SP512142 Tube

SP102000 Gas Valve 50 Hertz

SP520281 Gas Valve 60 Hertz

SP512144 Valve Bracket

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP512067 Nozzle

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185



517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210

517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

SP512139 Cover

SP102002 Detection Electrode

SP552515 Burner Tube

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP516669 Washer

345000180901 Connector 50 Hertz; Use with item 18

345000160645 Contact 50 Hertz; Use with item 18

SP357500459412 Gas Valve Cable 50 Hertz; Use with item 18

SP102019 Blank Plate Kit Without regulator

571487 Ignition Cable Use with item 22

569440 Gas Heater Box

SP310934000006 Nut M6

SP311127000006 Washer M6

SP311125000006 Washer M6

577644 Stirrup M6 D1/2 inch

569444 Tube 1/2 inch

537625 Cover

572352 Elbow 1/2 inch

572351 Gas Valve

571938 Control Unit

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8



SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP311125000004 Washer 4.3

569446 Holder

571881 Tube 1/2 inch

572350 Elbow 1/2 inch

571884 Holder

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

SP512139 Cover

SP517238 Screw ST 3.6x6.5

SP552515 Burner Tube

575643 Ignition Electrode

571880 Holder

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP516669 Washer 2 pieces

572361 Screw ST3.9x13

SP310934240005 Nut M5

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210

517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

575530 Orifice 330

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530



520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

SP530409 Steam Exchanger 2 rows

SP530410 Steam Exchanger 4 rows

SP519027 Filter

SP310934240005 Nut

SP311127000005 Washer

SP311125000005 Washer

SP520227 Thermostat Bracket

SP517238 Screw

SP517236 Tube

SP405054057006 Steam Filter 3/4 inch

SP516718 Steam Valve 50 Hertz; With coil

SP514166 Steam Valve Body 60 Hertz; Without coil

SP516717 Coil 60 Hertz

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP314G00017524 Tube

SPX01140400514 Tube Insert

SP541495 Fan Holder

SP528481 Fan

SP541424 Side Panel U models; I models starting S.N.16T014342QD; S models starting

SP556649 Side Panel I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.16T014341QD; S

SP556005 Side Panel L, N, P and T models; Left; Gray

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309084000416 Bolt

SP101415 Nut

SP541484 Fan Cover

SP101405 Bushing

SP552660 Cabinet

SP537864 Bolt

SP311902100006 Washer

SP506012 Bolt

SP551869 Humidity

SP541425 Side Panel U models; I models starting S.N.16T014342QD; S models starting

SP556650 Side Panel I and LS350HP_PROFESSIONAL models through S.N.16T014341QD; S

SP556007 Side Panel L, N, P and T models; Right; Gray

SP101416 Nut

SP101418 Nut

SP101408 Bushing

SP101406 Bushing

SP541494 Swivel Wheel Assembly

SP551864 Swivel Wheel Assembly

SP309933000625 Bolt



SP311679824006 Washer

SP311125000006 Washer

SP310934000006 Nut

566259 Cover Starting Serial No. 16T010067FS

SP529206 Screw M4x11

SP533726 Bolt

SP310934000020 Nut

SP541489 Base

SP541436 Bracket

SP541457 Thermostat Bracket

SP541435 Cover Models through Serial No. 16T010474FZ

SP566301 Cover Models starting Serial No. 16T010475FZ

SP551860 Cover

SP541434 Cover

SP556043 Box Assembly Includes items 1-17

SP556044 Box

SP552251 Filter

571478 Frequency Inverter

SP309084000420 Bolt

SP311127000004 Washer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309933100625 Bolt

SP311125100006 Washer

SP310934100006 Nut

SP311679824006 Washer

SP309084000412 Bolt

SP311679800004 Washer

SP101408 Bushing

SP101416 Nut

SP101406 Bushing

SP101418 Nut

SP502214 Clip

SP556920 Nozzle Holder Assembly Includes items 6, 7, 8 and 9

581723 Time Relay For models with HP Booster

SP556947 Valve Cover Assembly

SP556959 Valve 4-way

SPPRI540000014 Hose

SP101745 Hose Pipe For water approval

SPPRI240000002 Hose Clamp

SP527236 Elbow

SP556916 Nozzle Adapter

SP556915 Nozzle Fitting Adapter

SP556919 Nozzle Bracket Assembly

SP556922 Nozzle

SP556954 Rinsing System Bracket



SP309933000616 Bolt

SP311125000006 Washer

SP311127000006 Washer

SP552666 Insulation

SP556943 Elbow Bracket Assembly

SP101416 Nut

SP101406 Bushing

SP556946 Valve Bracket Assembly

SP506012 Bolt

SP311127000004 Washer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000412 Bolt

SPPRI505000054 Filling Hose Pipe

SP101621 Filling Hose Pipe For water approval

SP534910 Exhaust Assembly Includes items 1-13

SP529013 Clamp

SP144151508341 Tube

SP534914 Tube

SP273127001798 Plug

SP530689 Exhaust Bracket

SP516669 Washer

SP100218 Screw

SP534908 Bar

SP534902 Flap Assembly

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP534900 Flap Stop

SP534929 Nut

SP534904 Plug

SP528928 Tension Assembly Includes items 4, 7, 11, 14, 20 and 23-33

SP310985000006 Nut

SP311125000006 Washer

SP309933000616 Bolt

SP311125000010 Washer

SP505449 Key

SP512365 Reinforcement Bracket

SP310985000010 Nut

SP514005 Bearing

SP514012 Flange Bearing Body

SP514007 Bearing

SP309933001025 Bolt

SP518646 Double Drum Pulley

SP311902100012 Washer

SP311127000010 Washer

SP518647 Belt

SP515257 Belt



SP518649 Distance Ring

SP512366 Bearing Bracket

SP514011 Flange Bearing Body

SP310934000010 Nut

SP514483 Bearing Flange

SP311902100006 Washer

SP515517 Retaining Ring

SP326000600300 Bearing

SP534703 Double Pulley

SP534704 Tension Rod

SP309933001120 Bolt

SP311125000013 Washer

SP310985000012 Nut

SP515514 Support Plate

SP514479 Tension Assembly

SP514480 Sliding Board

SP311902100010 Washer

N/A Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Reversing; Refer to item 36

N/A Motor Pulley 60 Hertz; Reversing; Refer to item 36

SP527723 Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP528922 Motor Pulley 60 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP515418 Motor Bracket 3 Phase; Reversing

SP518517 Motor Bracket 1 Phase; Reversing

579831 Motor and Pulley 3 Phase; 50 Hertz; Reversing

579832 Motor and Pulley 3 Phase; 60 Hertz; Reversing

579834 Motor and Pulley 1 Phase; 50 Hertz; Reversing

579835 Motor and Pulley 1 Phase; 60 Hertz; Reversing

SP518556 Bolt

SP515521 Spacer

SP512363 Drive Bracket

SP309933001050 Bolt

SP523622 Fan Motor 3 phase; Nonreversing

SP523625 Fan Motor 1 phase; Nonreversing

SP520940 Spacer

SP100218 Screw

575503 Fan Housing Weldment

SP520950 Inlet Nozzle

SP309933000625 Bolt

SP311902100006 Washer

SP311902100008 Washer

SP520945 Ventilator

SP101405 Bushing

SP510954 Bolt

SP514016 Safety Thermostat

SP309798500306 Screw



SPPRI505000064 Plug

SP534930 Temperature Sensor

SP101415 Nut

SP552248 Autotransformer 440-480 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 Phase

530518 Electric Box Cover

SP552201 Autotransformer

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

SP358251506220 Fuse

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

569857 Contactor 208-240V 1AC

569856 Contactor 208-240V 3AC; 380-415V 3AC+N

SP552311 Control Relay

SP506586 Relay Case Including Relay Clamp

SP346000209101 End Stop

SP514021 Transformer 208-440 Volt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt

552482 Fuse Housing

SP345805005020 Fuse 250 Volt; T500mA

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250 Volt; F4A

552483 End Cover

SP346000014010 Cover

SP514133 Fuse 500 Volt, F500mA; 440 Volt; 380-415 Volt

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP514057 Relay

569856 Contactor

SP552248 Autotransformer 440-480 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 Phase

569856 Contactor

SP346000209101 End Stop

569858 Mechanical Interclock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

530518 Electric Box Cover

SP358251506220 Fuse 6A

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

569856 Contactor 400-440V 12kW, 18kW or 24 kW

569873 Contactor 230V 18 kW need to use with 569856; 230V 24 kW

SP514021 Transformer 208-440 Volt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SP345805005020 Fuse 250 Volt; T500mA

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250 Volt; F4A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP514133 Fuse 500 Volt, F500mA; 440 Volt; 380-415 Volt

SP346000004010 Fuse Case



SP552248 Autotransformer 440-480 Volt/50 or 60 Hertz/3 AC

530518 Electric Box Cover

SP514134 Relay 220VAC; Gas models

SP346000280402 Interconnection

SP346000209101 End Stop

569856 Contactor

SP520195 Resistance Bleeder Reversing

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

SP346000280101 Clamp

SP346000280301 Cover

SP514057 Relay 24VAC; Gas models

SP506586 Relay Case Gas models; Including Relay Clamp

SP514021 Transformer 14.2V plus 24V; 208-440 Volt

SP516648 Transformer 380-415 Volt without N

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309084000410 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250 Volt F4A

SP345805005020 Fuse 250 Volt T500mA

SPPRI401020021 Fuse 1.6A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP514133 Fuse 500 Volt, F500mA; 440 Volt; 380-415 Volt

SP345805163032 Fuse 1A

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP557962 Frequency Inverter

SP520870 Underpressure Clutch Assembly Includes items 1-12

SP516623 Bolt

SP311125000003 Washer

SP518623 Bolt

SP517441 Microswitch Lever Assembly

SP235119001815 Nut

SPPRI610028017 Microswitch

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520803 Microswitch Bracket

SP520805 Clutch

SP520808 Stop End

SP520871 Screw

SP520804 Distance Ring

SP309798500306 Bolt M3x6

SP311125000003 Washer M3

SP527728 Safety Thermostat

PRI501000069 Cable Grommet

581425 Heater 3kW/230V

581434 Heater Cover



SP311679824006 Washer M6

SP310934100006 Nut M6

SP311125240006 Washer M6

SP309933100625 Bolt M6x25

SP526439 Temperature Sensor Seal

SP311125240004 Washer M4

SP311127240004 Washer M4

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8

SP319300006001 Hose 51.18 inch (1.3m)

SP273030000502 Hose 5x2

575487 Differential Pressure Switch

SP313250004063 Rivet

SP517238 Screw ST3.5x6.5

575488 Switch Holder

SP518623 Bolt ST4.2x9.5

SP532002 Dust Cap Humidity Sensor

SP518562 Humidity Sensor Assembly Includes items 1-6

SP309084000306 Bolt

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Screw

SP313250004075 Rivet

SP518563 Sensor Holder

SP102456 Humidity Sensor

573395 WiFi Service kit Includes items 1-14, items 575872, 575873, 575866 and Flash

575872 Power Supply Cable

575873 WiFi Cable

575866 Power Supply Harness Micro USB-B

573393 Control Board Holder

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

573392 Nut M2.5

575864 Power Supply

573394 Power Supply Holder

SP311125000003 Washer M3

SP311127000003 Washer M3

SP309084000306 Bolt M3x6

573390 Spacer M2.5x8

553442 MicroSD Card 16GB

573391 Bolt M2.5x5

553440 Control Board

SP345000626088 Binding Strip

529102 Converter USB RS485 - Nano

SP534930 Temperature Sensor

SP552675 Ventilator

SP528972 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-7; OPL; External payment system; Stainless

SP528974 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-7; Coin; Right door; Stainless steel



SP545548 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-7; Coin; Left door; Stainless steel

528973 Front Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 2-7; OPL; External payment

528975 Front Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Right door;

545549 Front Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Left door; Imitation

SP557169 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-7; OPL; Gray; External

SP557170 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Right door; Gray

SP557171 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Left door; Gray

SP100218 Screw

SP309966240410 Bolt

SP524366 Washer

SP514530 Latch

SP514906 Washer

519170 Sealing 4x30x2560 mm

SPPRI522000012 Washer Coin

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook Coin

SP521221 Lock

SP520407 Screw

SP520408 Pin Insertion

SP345900025012 Plug OPL

SPPRI610000007 Lock Coin

528965 Filter Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 8-14; OPL; Imitation stainless

528968 Filter Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 8-14; With lock; Coin; OPL or

SP528964 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 8-14; OPL; Stainless steel

SP528967 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 8-14; With lock; Coin; OPL or External payment

SP557172 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 8-14; OPL; Gray

SP557173 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 8-14; With lock; Coin;

574530 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-15; Imitaion stainless steel

574531 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

575443 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-15; Imitation stainless steel

575444 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

575445 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-15; Imitation stainless steel

575446 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

571912 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-15; Gray; Starting

571931 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel;

SP561152 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-15; Gray

SP561180 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

SPPRI610000007 Lock

574532 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitation stainless steel

SP561147 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561181 Control Panel Stainless steel

SP528311 Emergency Stop Connector

SP528312 Switching Unit

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SPPRI610005007 Nut



SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Bolt

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102471 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and EN, CZ, DE, FR, NL,

102472 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and EN, CZ, RU, SL, HR,

SP102457 Control Board S and U models; Green

SP556608 Control Board I, L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP101275 Gasket

SP556100 Overlay P and T models

SP559864 Overlay I, L, N and S models

SP559863 Overlay U models

574525 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-26; Imitation stainless steel

574528 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

574535 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-26; Gray

574536 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

575448 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-26; Imitation stainless steel

575451 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

575454 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-26; Imitation stainless steel

575457 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

SP561149 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-26; Gray

SP561183 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

557975 Extend Coin Wiring

SP557167 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561162 Control Panel Stainless steel

574522 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitaion stainless steel

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

SP562956 Label

SP528311 Emergency Stop Connector

SP528312 Switching Unit

SP561153 Control Bracket

SP561154 Coin Meter Bracket

SP100218 Screw

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP310934000004 Nut

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP559819 Control Bracket

SP102458 Control

SP311679800004 Washer

SP553416 Display Board L, N, P and T models; Blue

SP560706 Display Board I models; Red

SP102459 Display Board S and U models; Green

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version



102460 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software

545264 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software, export France

SP521061 Cable

SP100306 Screw

SP559900 Overlay I models

SP556099 Overlay P and T models

SP559871 Overlay L, N and S models

SP559870 Overlay U models

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SP311125000020 Washer

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SP100642 Coin Meter 1AUD + 20C

SP100866 Coin Meter 5K jeton

SP100867 Coin Meter 7K jeton

SP100868 Coin Meter 10K jeton

SP100869 Coin Meter 12K jeton

SP100870 Coin Meter 15K jeton

SP100871 Coin Meter D jeton

SP100887 Coin Meter 1pound + 20PC

SP100888 Coin Meter 1pound + 50PC

SP100891 Coin Meter 100YEN

SP100892 Coin Meter 500YEN + 100YEN

SP100895 Coin Meter 5DKK

SP100896 Coin Meter 20DKK

SP100900 Coin Meter 5ILS + 1ILS

SP100902 Coin Meter 1EUR

SP101228 Coin Meter 1 MYR

SP101535 Coin Meter 0.50EUR

SP101536 Coin Meter 0.50EUR + 1EUR

SP101797 Coin Meter 1DKK + 5DKK

SP101612 Coin Meter 10NOK + 20NOK

SP101450 Coin Meter 2DKK + 5DKK

SP101499 Coin Meter 5NOK

SP101632 Coin Meter 0.20EUR + 0.50EUR

SP101586 Coin Meter 1NZD + 2NZD

SP101155 Coin Meter 10NOK

SP102084 Coin Meter 10NT + 50NT (dolar)

SP516639 Coin Meter 2DKK

SP516638 Coin Meter Lucky Winner jeton

SP102473 Coin Meter 10 Taiwan dollar

SP516636 Coin Meter 10CZK + 20CZK

SP516804 Coin Meter 7K Equipos Par Lavar jeton



SP516737 Coin Meter 1EUR + 2EUR

SP516807 Coin Meter F10.3-W2000-19,2, Groove jeton, jeton diameter 24.8 mm

SP100898 Coin Meter 500WON

SP101437 Coin Meter 0.25USD

SP516875 Coin Meter 1AUD + 2AUD

SP102371 Coin Meter 5DKK + 10DKK

SP102407 Coin Meter 0.2EUR

SP102452 Coin Meter 1EUR + 0.2 EUR

SP102546 Coin Meter SUN WASH jeton

SP516632 Coin Meter 2DKK + 10DKK

SP516921 Coin Meter Unibel Tech 5K jeton

SP100893 Coin Meter 1AUD

SP516950 Coin Meter 1CHF

SP516967 Coin Meter 5 NOK +10NOK

SP516969 Coin Meter 1 TopMos jeton + 1BGN

516976 Coin Meter 50 penny

SP516977 Coin Meter 1 Vendo jeton

SP516980 Coin Meter 2EUR

SP516984 Coin Meter 0.05EUR

SP516991 Coin Meter 1 jeton Token

SP516994 Coin Meter 20 pence

SP516999 Coin Meter Jetons 7K + D

SP529106 Coin Meter 1 Wascator jeton diamater 22.2 mm

SP529108 Coin Meter 1 Unibel jeton diamater 18.55 mm

SP529114 Coin Meter 2EUR + 0.50EUR

529115 Coin Meter 50HUF + 100HUF

529119 Coin Meter 1 jeton, without coining, jeton diamater 20 mm

SP529124 Coin Meter 1 Volund jeton, jeton diamater 22.5 mm

534187 Coin Meter 1 Wascator jeton diamater 19 mm

529113 Coin Meter 1 Miele jeton

SP529110 Coin Meter 1 jeton without coining, jeton diamater 26 mm

534289 Coin Meter Three-groove jeton, jeton diamater 27 mm

534297 Coin Meter Three-groove jeton, jeton diamater 25 mm

537775 Coin Meter D Jeton + 2EUR

537776 Coin Meter 7K Jeton + 2EUR

SP537778 Coin Meter Milano Italy Jeton

SP537779 Coin Meter 5PLN + 1 PLN

SP537787 Coin Meter Two-groove jeton, jeton diamater 27 mm

SP537788 Coin Meter A.S.A.R.D. jeton, jeton diamater 25.8 mm

SP537825 Coin Meter 20CZK

SP537828 Coin Meter Electrolux ASARD jeton, jeton diamater 22.3 mm

SP537859 Coin Meter Laundromatic Belgium jeton, jeton diamater 22.3 mm

SP537829 Coin Meter Carsen two-groove jeton, jeton diamater 22 mm

SP537913 Coin Meter Asard Wascator jeton, jeton diamater 19.9 mm

SP552901 Coin Meter Eagle jeton, jeton diamater 25.98 mm



552951 Coin Meter 1SGD

SP552952 Coin Meter 200HUF

SP552998 Coin Meter 1TRY

SP553007 Coin Meter 0.5 MYR

553008 Coin Meter Butzi wash jeton

SP553152 Coin Meter EUROTOKEN 10 (DETON WASH)

SP556109 Coin Meter 1SGD (new Singapore dollar)

556113 Coin Meter Flash wash jeton

556114 Coin Meter 2PLN

555667 Coin Meter 50 + 50, Malaysian cents

SP556153 Coin Meter Symbol M jeton, jeton ROMAC

SP559709 Coin Meter 1 NOK + 5 NOK

560746 Coin Meter Dobi Ekspress jeton

560095 Coin Meter 5k IPSO jeton

SP560096 Coin Meter 7k IPSO jeton

560097 Coin Meter 10k IPSO jeton

560098 Coin Meter 12k IPSO jeton

560099 Coin Meter 15k IPSO jeton

SP561379 Coin Meter 10 Morrocan Dirham

SP560793 Coin Meter AAW Lav-o-seul jeton

SP564823 Coin Meter EMP500.12v5 for new SGD + new MYR + teach mode

SP553140 Coin Meter 20 CZK + 50 CZK

516848 Coin Meter Washmatic jeton

516908 Coin Meter Unibel Tech one-groove jeton

516909 Coin Meter Unibel Tech two-groove jeton

516913 Coin Meter Unibel Tech jeton for FS07

516914 Coin Meter Unibel Tech jeton for FS10

529159 Coin Meter 1 Wash Jet. 20 jeton

569920 Coin Meter 0.25USD, 1USD, 0.25CAD, 1CAD, 2CAD; Electronic EMPv7

569923 Coin Meter 0.2GBP, 0.5GBP, 1GBP, 2GBP, 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR

569926 Coin Meter 1DKK, 2DKK, 5DKK, 10DKK, 20DKK, 1NOK, 5NOK, 10NOK, 20NOK,

569929 Coin Meter 0.2AUD. 1AUD, 2AUD, 0.2NZD, 1NZD, 2NZD, 5HKD, 10HKD, 500KRW

569932 Coin Meter 1CNY, 0.1MYR, 0.2MYR, 0.5MYR; Electronic EMPv7

569935 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR; Electronic EMPv7

569938 Coin Meter 1PHP, 5PHP, 10PHP; Electronic EMPv7

569941 Coin Meter 0.1SGD, 0.2SGD, 0.5SGD, 1SGD; Electronic EMPv7

569944 Coin Meter 0.1MYR, 0.2MYR, 0.5MYR, 0.5SGD, 1SGD; Electronic EMPv7

569947 Coin Meter 1HRK, 2HRK, 5HRK; Electronic EMPv7

569950 Coin Meter 5CZK, 10CZK, 20CZK, 50CZK; Electronic EMPv7

569953 Coin Meter 0.5MAD, 1MAD, 2MAD, 5MAD, 10MAD; Electronic EMPv7

569956 Coin Meter 1PLN, 2PLN, 5PLN, 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR, 10ISK, 50ISK,

569963 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR, jeton IPSO 5K

569966 Coin Meter 0.2GBP, 0.5GBP, 1GBP, 2GBP, 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR,

569969 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR, jeton G-FIS ?LAVOIR BIANCA?

569972 Coin Meter 0.5MYR, jeton ?DOBI PAPA?; Electronic EMPv7



569975 Coin Meter 1AUD, 2AUD, jeton ?No Cash Value?; Electronic EMPv7

569981 Coin Meter 0.5MYR, jeton ?BUBBLELAB?; Electronic EMPv7

569986 Coin Meter HAUCK 2018 jeton

572303 Coin Meter Jeton 118-16

572306 Coin Meter 1ILS, 2ILS, 5ILS, 10ILS; Electronic EMPv7

572309 Coin Meter 1ZAR, 2ZAR, 5ZAR; Electronic EMPv7

572312 Coin Meter 5RUB, 10RUB; Electronic EMPv7

572315 Coin Meter 50CLP, 100CLP, 500CLP; Electronic EMPv7

572319 Coin Meter 100JPY, 500JPY, 10TWD, 50TWD; Electronic EMPv7

572322 Coin Meter 0.5GEL, 1GEL, 2GEL; Electronic EMPv7

572325 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR; Jeton 7K; Electronic EMPv7

572337 Coin Meter Jeton 118-1

572338 Coin Meter Jeton 118-5

572340 Coin Meter Getton Jeton (26mm diameter x 1.7mm)

572344 Coin Meter TOKEN WH121

572360 Coin Meter 1THB, 2THB, 5THB, 10THB; Electronic EMPv7

572385 Coin Meter 0.2CHF, 0.5CHF, 1CHF, 2CHF; Electronic EMPv7

572390 Coin Meter 0.25CAD; Electronic EMPv7

579810 Coin Meter 1AED, Jeton 118-1; Electronic EMPv7

579814 Coin Meter 20HUF, 50HUF, 100HUF, 200HUF; Electronic EMPv7

579820 Coin Meter 2PLN + 5PLN; Electronic EMPv7

579864 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR; Jeton 118-5; Electronic EMPv7

574524 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-24; Imitation stainless steel

574527 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

575447 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-24; Imitation stainless steel

575450 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

575453 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-24; Imitation stainless steel

575456 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

571905 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-24; Gray

571932 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

SP561148 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-24; Gray

SP561182 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

SP557177 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561161 Control Panel Stainless steel

574521 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitaion stainless steel

SP561153 Control Bracket

SP559900 Overlay I models

SP559871 Overlay L, N and S models

SP556099 Overlay P and T models

SP559870 Overlay U models

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP310934000004 Nut

SP559819 Control Bracket



SP102458 Control

SP311679800004 Washer

SP553416 Display Board L, N, P and T models; Blue

SP560706 Display Board I models; Red

SP102459 Display Board S and U models; Green

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102460 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software

545264 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software, export

SP521061 Cable

SP100218 Screw

SP100306 Screw

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SP311125000020 Washer

SP528312 Switching Unit

SP528311 Emergency Stop Connector

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

574526 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-21; Imitaion stainless steel

574529 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

575449 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-21; Imitation stainless steel

575452 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

575455 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-21; Imitation stainless steel

575458 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

574537 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-21; Gray

574538 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

SP561151 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-21; Gray

SP561184 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

SP561155 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561163 Control Panel Stainless steel

574523 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitaion stainless steel

SP561153 Control Bracket

SP559900 Overlay I models

SP559871 Overlay L, N and S models

SP559870 Overlay U models

SP556099 Overlay P and T models

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP310934000004 Nut

SP559819 Control Bracket

SP102458 Control

SP311679800004 Washer



SP553416 Display Board L, N, P and T models; Blue

SP560706 Display Board I models; Red

SP102459 Display Board S and U models; Green

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102460 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software

545264 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software, export

SP521061 Cable

SP100218 Screw

SP100306 Screw

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SP311125000020 Washer

SPPRI610000007 Lock

573374 Coin Vault Assembly Includes items 28-32

SP520404 Door Switch Assembly Includes items 13-20

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch Gas and steam models

SPPRI404000099 Main Switch Electric models; 30 kW 380-415V or 400V; 36 kW

SPPRI404000100 Main Switch Electric models; 48 kW 380-415V or 440V

SP347700100753 Main Switch Electric models; 30 kW or 36 kW 208-240V

SP506407 Main Switch Gas models; 3ph; Neutral; 380-415V; Fourth pole

SPPRI350012007 Isolation Paper

SP520561 Door Switch Electric models

SP521104 Door Switch Gas and steam models

SP100218 Screw

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP311127000004 Washer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP520538 Upper Cover

SP520560 Upper Rear Cover Assembly

SP520553 Rear Cover Assembly

SP517486 Rod

SP516693 Bolt

SP311125000003 Washer

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520403 Door Switch Holder

SP518719 Bolt

SP311127000003 Washer

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP311125000010 Washer

SP310934000010 Nut

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot



SP534810 Filter Assembly

SP506045 Microswitch

SP521028 Switch Bracket

SPPRI501000071 Cable Bushing

SP515291 Coin Vault Cover

SP501514 Coin Vault Frame

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

573384 Coin Vault Support

573352 Coin Vault Case

561193 Cable Holder

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP100388 Switch

SP521036 Upper Rear Cover Electric models

SP521132 Upper Rear Cover Gas models

SP521035 Upper Rear Cover Steam models

SPPRI350000007 Terminal Board

SP310934000004 Nut

573315 Drum Assembly Galvanized; Includes items 1-7

573316 Drum Assembly Stainless steel; Includes items 1-7

SP527891 Bolt

580225 Drum Galvanized

580226 Drum Stainless steel

518508 Washer 1mm

518509 Washer 0.5mm

SP527896 Washer

SP311125000013 Washer

SP310934240012 Nut

SP525068 Trunnion

SP534969 Glue Use with item 5

SP245704003021 Adhesive Use with item 4

SP524360 Door Assembly I, L, N, S and U models; Black; Includes items 1-13

SP556563 Door Assembly P and T models; Silver; Includes items 1-13; Through Serial No.

572347 Door Assembly P and T models; Metallic gray; Includes items 1-13; Starting Serial

SP534874 Door Ring

SP524365 Door I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556562 Door P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No. 24T009534MQ

572348 Door P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No. 24T009535MS

SP525105 Upper Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556555 Upper Door Hinge P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No. 24T009534MQ

SP559705 Upper Door Hinge P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No. 24T009535MS

SP520201 Stop Pin

SP512052 Door Glass

SP310934240004 Nut

SP525107 Outer Door Gasket

524583 Lath I, L, N, S and U models; Black



556564 Lath P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No. 24T009534MQ

572349 Lath P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No. 24T009535MS

SP525104 Lower Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556554 Lower Door Hinge P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No. 24T009534MQ

SP559704 Lower Door Hinge P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No. 24T009535MS

SP525101 Bolt

564203 Magnet

SP514530 Latch

SP524367 Bolt

SP311679824006 Washer

SP309933100625 Bolt

SP514061 Screw

SP520290 Electric Heater Box

SP521331 Cover

SP517238 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP510984 Heating Element 6 kW

SP510985 Heating Element 4.5 kW

SP557786 Fuse

SP520298 Holder

SP520297 Plug

SP516669 Washer

SP310934100006 Nut

SP273454410020 Hose

SP516144 Flame Detection Cable Use with item 24

SP516143 Ignition Cable Use with item 9

520098 Gas Valve Wiring 60 Hertz; Use with item 20

SP516669 Washer

SP522024 Gas Box Isolation

SP309798524408 Bolt

SP311127240004 Washer

SP311125240004 Washer

SP100218 Screw

SP520382 Cover

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

575643 Ignition Electrode

SP357456010080 Ignition Unit

SP311125000005 Washer

SP311127000005 Washer

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP102019 Blank Plate Kit Without regulator

SP309966240550 Bolt

SP520383 Block

SP102018 Flange



SP512142 Tube

SP520395 O-Ring

SP102000 Gas Valve 50 Hertz

SP520281 Gas Valve 60 Hertz

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP514062 Flange

SP512067 Nozzle

SP102002 Detection Electrode

SP520279 Electrode Bracket

SP552515 Burner Tube

SP517238 Screw

SP313250032006 Rivet

SP310934240005 Nut

SP541394 Burner Window

SP517232 Seal

SP541413 Heater Box

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

345000180901 Connector 50 Hertz; Use with item 20

345000160645 Contact 50 Hertz; Use with item 20

SP357500459412 Gas Valve Cable 50 Hertz; Use with item 20

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210

517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435



517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

571486 Ignition Cable Use with item 22

SP522024 Gas Box Isolation

SP309933240408 Screw M4

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP311125000004 Washer M4

581445 Cover Clutch

581447 Ignition Unit Cover

SP517238 Screw ST 3.6x6.5

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP537625 Terminal Board Cover

571938 Control Unit

571960 Bolt M4x50

SP512142 Tube 3/4 inch

SP102018 Flange

569432 Cube

571961 Ring 22x2.5

572351 Gas Valve

569433 Holder

541395 Primary Air Limitation

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8

575643 Ignition Electrode

571954 Electrodes Holder

SP552515 Burner Tube

SP517232 Seal

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

SP310934000005 Nut M5

SP541394 Burner WIndow

SP516669 Washer 2 pcs

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

571927 Heater Box

SP520382 Cover

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210



517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

575530 Orifice 330

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

SP273454410020 Hose

SP520390 Steam Heating Assembly

SP310934240005 Nut

SP311127000005 Washer

SP311125000005 Washer

SPPRI426001217 Pipe Nipple

SP405054057006 Steam Filter

SP516718 Steam Valve 50 Hertz; With coil

SP514166 Steam Valve Body 60 Hertz; Without coil

SP516717 Coil 60 Hertz

SP520227 Thermostat Bracket

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP517238 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP100218 Screw

SP520287 Steam Exchanger Double row

SP551784 Ventilator Assembly 1 phase; Includes items 8-15

SP551781 Ventilator Assembly 3 phase; Includes items 8-15

SP100218 Screw

SP534808 Sensor Cover

SP534930 Temperature Sensor

SP101405 Bushing

SP101415 Nut



SP527728 Safety Thermostat Electric and gas models

SP514016 Safety Thermostat Steam models

SP517238 Screw

SP523632 Ventilator

SP311127000006 Washer

SP311125000006 Washer

SP309933000620 Bolt

SP551783 Motor 1 phase

SP523622 Fan Motor 3 phase

SP510954 Bolt

SP551782 Washer

SP551779 Motor Plate

SP534809 Sensor Bracket

SP523689 Ventilator Cover

SP101863 Inlet

SP534915 Exhaust Assembly Includes items 1-10

SP100218 Screw

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP534921 Bar

SP516669 Washer

SP534929 Nut

SP534919 Plug

SP534900 Flap Stop

SP534917 Flap Stop

SP534920 Adapting Pipe

SP273127001798 Plug

SP528929 Tension Assembly Includes items 4, 7, 8, 12 and 16-27

SP514006 Bearing

SP309933001230 Bolt

SP515570 Bearing House

SP309933001025 Bolt

SP311125000010 Washer

SP521126 Bearing Bracket

SP310985000008 Nut

SP311125000008 Washer

SP309933000820 Bolt

SP521103 Distance Ring

SP530681 Double Drum Pulley

SP311902100010 Washer

SP309933001020 Bolt

SP523732 Belt

SP528925 Belt

SP326000600300 Bearing

SP515517 Retaining Ring

SP534703 Double Pulley



SP310934000010 Nut

SP534704 Tension Rod

SP309933001120 Bolt

SP520461 Tensioning Bracket

SP515514 Support Plate

SP310985000012 Nut

SP311125000013 Washer

SP514480 Sliding Board

SP311127000010 Washer

SP309916000408 Bolt

N/A Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Reversing; Refer to item 33

SP527724 Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP528924 Motor Pulley 60 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP310985000010 Nut

SP309933000625 Bolt

SP311902100006 Washer

579837 Motor and Pulley 3AC; 50 Hertz; Reversing

SP520419 Motor Bracket

SP310985000006 Nut

SP521119 Bearing Bracket

SP514004 Bearing

SP505449 Key

SP520449 Bearing House

SP552248 Autotransformer

SP346000209101 End Stop

569873 Contactor 30 or 36 kW; 230V

569857 Contactor 30 or 36 kW; 380-415V; 440V

SP358251506220 Fuse

SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

569856 Contactor

SP514021 Transformer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309933240408 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SP345805005020 Fuse 250V T500mA

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250V F4A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP514133 Fuse 500V F500mA; 380-415V; 440V

SP528391 Transformer

SP514134 Relay 220VAC; Gas models

SP346000280402 Interconnection

SP346000209101 End Stop



569856 Contactor

SP520195 Resistance Bleeder

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

SP346000280101 Clamp

SP346000280301 Cover

SP514057 Relay 24VAC; Gas models

SP506586 Relay Case Gas models; Including Relay Clamp

SP514021 Transformer 14.2V plus 24V; 208-440V

SP516648 Transformer 380-415V without N

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309933240408 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250V F4A

SP345805005020 Fuse 250V T500mA

SPPRI401020021 Fuse 1.6A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP514133 Fuse 500V F500mA; 440V; 380-415V

SP345805163032 Fuse Gas models

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP557962 Frequency Inverter

SP520870 Underpressure Clutch Assembly Includes items 1-12

SP516623 Bolt

SP311125000003 Washer

SP518623 Bolt

SP517441 Microswitch Lever Assembly

SP235119001815 Nut

SPPRI610028017 Microswitch

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520803 Microswitch Bracket

SP520805 Clutch

SP520808 Stop End

SP520871 Screw

SP520804 Distance Ring

SP532002 Dust Cap Humidity Sensor

SP518562 Humidity Sensor Assembly Includes items 1-6

SP309084000306 Bolt

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Screw

SP313250004075 Rivet

SP518563 Sensor Holder

SP102456 Humidity Sensor

573395 WiFi Service kit Includes items 1-14, items 575872, 575873, 575866 and

575872 Power Supply Cable

575873 WiFi Cable



575866 Power Supply Harness Micro USB-B

573393 Control Board Holder

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

573392 Nut M2.5

575864 Power Supply

573394 Power Supply Holder

SP311125000003 Washer M3

SP311127000003 Washer M3

SP309084000306 Bolt M3x6

573390 Spacer M2.5x8

553442 MicroSD Card 16GB

573391 Bolt M2.5x5

553440 Control Board

SP345000626088 Binding Strip

529102 Converter USB RS485 - Nano

SP528972 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-7; OPL; External payment system; Stainless

SP528974 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-7; Coin; Right door; Stainless steel

SP545548 Front Panel Assembly Includes items 2-7; Coin; Left door; Stainless steel

528973 Front Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 2-7; OPL; External payment

528975 Front Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Right door;

545549 Front Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Left door; Imitation

SP557169 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-7; OPL; External

SP557170 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Right door; Gray

SP557171 Front Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 2-7; Coin; Left door; Gray

SP100218 Screw

SP309966240410 Bolt

SP524366 Washer

SP514530 Latch

SP514906 Washer

519170 Sealing 4x30x2560 mm

SPPRI522000012 Washer Coin

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook Coin

SP521221 Lock

SP520407 Screw

SP520408 Pin Insertion

SP345900025012 Plug OPL

SPPRI610000007 Lock Coin

528965 Filter Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 8-14; OPL; Imitation stainless

528968 Filter Panel Assembly I, S and U models; Includes items 8-14; With lock; Coin; OPL or

SP528964 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 8-14; OPL; Stainless steel

SP528967 Filter Panel Assembly Includes items 8-14; With lock; Coin; OPL or External payment

SP557172 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 8-14; OPL; Gray

SP557173 Filter Panel Assembly L, N, P and T models; Includes items 8-14; With lock; Coin;

574530 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-15; Imitation stainless steel

574531 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel



575443 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-15; Imitation stainless steel

575444 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

575445 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-15; Imitation stainless steel

575446 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

571912 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-15; Gray; Starting

571931 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel;

SP561152 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-15; Gray

SP561180 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-15; Stainless steel

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

SPPRI610000007 Lock

574532 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitation stainless steel

SP561147 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561181 Control Panel Stainless steel

SP528311 Emergency Stop Connector

SP528312 Switching Unit

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI100010007 Hook

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Bolt

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102471 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and EN, CZ, DE, FR, NL,

102472 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and EN, CZ, RU, SL, HR,

SP102457 Control Board S and U models; Green

SP556608 Control Board I, L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP101275 Gasket

SP559864 Overlay I, L, N and S models

SP556100 Overlay P and T models

SP559863 Overlay U models

574525 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-26; Imitation stainless steel

574528 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

574535 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-26; Gray

574536 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

575448 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-26; Imitation stainless steel

575451 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

575454 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-26; Imitation stainless steel

575457 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

SP561149 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-26; Gray

SP561183 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-26; Stainless steel

557975 Extend Coin Wiring

SP557167 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561162 Control Panel Stainless steel

574522 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitation stainless steel

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob



SP562956 Label

SP528311 Emergency Stop Connector

SP528312 Switching Unit

SP561153 Control Bracket

SP561154 Coin Meter Bracket

SP100218 Screw

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP310934000004 Nut

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP559819 Control Bracket

SP102458 Control

SP311679800004 Washer

SP553416 Display Board L, N, P and T models; Blue

SP560706 Display Board I models; Red

SP102459 Display Board S and U models; Green

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102460 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software

545264 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software, export France

SP521061 Cable

SP100306 Screw

SP556099 Overlay P and T models

SP559900 Overlay I models

SP559871 Overlay L, N and S models

SP559870 Overlay U models

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SP311125000020 Washer

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SP100642 Coin Meter 1AUD + 20C

SP100866 Coin Meter 5K jeton

SP100867 Coin Meter 7K jeton

SP100868 Coin Meter 10K jeton

SP100869 Coin Meter 12K jeton

SP100870 Coin Meter 15K jeton

SP100871 Coin Meter D jeton

SP100887 Coin Meter 1pound + 20PC

SP100888 Coin Meter 1pound + 50PC

SP100891 Coin Meter 100YEN

SP100892 Coin Meter 500YEN + 100YEN

SP100895 Coin Meter 5DKK

SP100896 Coin Meter 20DKK

SP100900 Coin Meter 5ILS + 1ILS



SP100902 Coin Meter 1EUR

SP101228 Coin Meter 1 MYR

SP101535 Coin Meter 0.50EUR

SP101536 Coin Meter 0.50EUR + 1EUR

SP101797 Coin Meter 1DKK + 5DKK

SP101612 Coin Meter 10NOK + 20NOK

SP101450 Coin Meter 2DKK + 5DKK

SP101499 Coin Meter 5NOK

SP101632 Coin Meter 0.20EUR + 0.50EUR

SP101586 Coin Meter 1NZD + 2NZD

SP101155 Coin Meter 10NOK

SP102084 Coin Meter 10NT + 50NT (dolar)

SP516639 Coin Meter 2DKK

SP516638 Coin Meter Lucky Winner jeton

SP102473 Coin Meter 10 Taiwan dollar

SP516636 Coin Meter 10CZK + 20CZK

SP516804 Coin Meter 7K Equipos Par Lavar jeton

SP516737 Coin Meter 1EUR + 2EUR

SP516807 Coin Meter F10.3-W2000-19,2, Groove jeton, jeton diameter 24.8 mm

SP100898 Coin Meter 500WON

SP101437 Coin Meter 0.25USD

SP516875 Coin Meter 1AUD + 2AUD

SP102371 Coin Meter 5DKK + 10DKK

SP102407 Coin Meter 0.2EUR

SP102452 Coin Meter 1EUR + 0.2 EUR

SP102546 Coin Meter SUN WASH jeton

SP516632 Coin Meter 2DKK + 10DKK

SP516921 Coin Meter Unibel Tech 5K jeton

SP100893 Coin Meter 1AUD

SP516950 Coin Meter 1CHF

SP516967 Coin Meter 5 NOK +10NOK

SP516969 Coin Meter 1 TopMos jeton + 1BGN

516976 Coin Meter 50 penny

SP516977 Coin Meter 1 Vendo jeton

SP516980 Coin Meter 2EUR

SP516984 Coin Meter 0.05EUR

SP516991 Coin Meter 1 jeton Token

SP516994 Coin Meter 20 pence

SP516999 Coin Meter Jetons 7K + D

SP529106 Coin Meter 1 Wascator jeton diamater 22.2 mm

SP529108 Coin Meter 1 Unibel jeton diamater 18.55 mm

SP529114 Coin Meter 2EUR + 0.50EUR

529115 Coin Meter 50HUF + 100HUF

529119 Coin Meter 1 jeton, without coining, jeton diamater 20 mm

SP529124 Coin Meter 1 Volund jeton, jeton diamater 22.5 mm



534187 Coin Meter 1 Wascator jeton diamater 19 mm

529113 Coin Meter 1 Miele jeton

SP529110 Coin Meter 1 jeton without coining, jeton diamater 26 mm

534289 Coin Meter Three-groove jeton, jeton diamater 27 mm

534297 Coin Meter Three-groove jeton, jeton diamater 25 mm

537775 Coin Meter D Jeton + 2EUR

537776 Coin Meter 7K Jeton + 2EUR

SP537778 Coin Meter Milano Italy Jeton

SP537779 Coin Meter 5PLN + 1 PLN

SP537787 Coin Meter Two-groove jeton, jeton diamater 27 mm

SP537788 Coin Meter A.S.A.R.D. jeton, jeton diamater 25.8 mm

SP537825 Coin Meter 20CZK

SP537828 Coin Meter Electrolux ASARD jeton, jeton diamater 22.3 mm

SP537859 Coin Meter Laundromatic Belgium jeton, jeton diamater 22.3 mm

SP537829 Coin Meter Carsen two-groove jeton, jeton diamater 22 mm

SP537913 Coin Meter Asard Wascator jeton, jeton diamater 19.9 mm

SP552901 Coin Meter Eagle jeton, jeton diamater 25.98 mm

552951 Coin Meter 1SGD

SP552952 Coin Meter 200HUF

SP552998 Coin Meter 1TRY

SP553007 Coin Meter 0.5 MYR

553008 Coin Meter Butzi wash jeton

SP553152 Coin Meter EUROTOKEN 10 (DETON WASH)

SP556109 Coin Meter 1SGD (new Singapore dollar)

556113 Coin Meter Flash wash jeton

556114 Coin Meter 2PLN

555667 Coin Meter 50 + 50, Malaysian cents

SP556153 Coin Meter Symbol M jeton, jeton ROMAC

SP559709 Coin Meter 1 NOK + 5 NOK

560746 Coin Meter Dobi Ekspress jeton

560095 Coin Meter 5k IPSO jeton

SP560096 Coin Meter 7k IPSO jeton

560097 Coin Meter 10k IPSO jeton

560098 Coin Meter 12k IPSO jeton

560099 Coin Meter 15k IPSO jeton

SP561379 Coin Meter 10 Morrocan Dirham

SP560793 Coin Meter AAW Lav-o-seul jeton

SP564823 Coin Meter EMP500.12v5 for new SGD + new MYR + teach mode

SP553140 Coin Meter 20 CZK + 50 CZK

516848 Coin Meter Washmatic jeton

516908 Coin Meter Unibel Tech one-groove jeton

516909 Coin Meter Unibel Tech two-groove jeton

516913 Coin Meter Unibel Tech jeton for FS07

516914 Coin Meter Unibel Tech jeton for FS10

529159 Coin Meter 1 Wash Jet. 20 jeton



569920 Coin Meter 0.25USD, 1USD, 0.25CAD, 1CAD, 2CAD; Electronic EMPv7

569923 Coin Meter 0.2GBP, 0.5GBP, 1GBP, 2GBP, 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR

569926 Coin Meter 1DKK, 2DKK, 5DKK, 10DKK, 20DKK, 1NOK, 5NOK, 10NOK, 20NOK,

569929 Coin Meter 0.2AUD, 1AUD, 2AUD, 0.2NZD, 1NZD, 2NZD, 5HKD, 10HKD, 500KRW

569932 Coin Meter 1CNY, 0.1MYR, 0.2MYR, 0.5MYR; Electronic EMPv7

569935 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR; Electronic EMPv7

569938 Coin Meter 1PHP, 5PHP, 10PHP; Electronic EMPv7

569941 Coin Meter 0.1SGD, 0.2SGD, 0.5SGD, 1SGD; Electronic EMPv7

569944 Coin Meter 0.1MYR, 0.2MYR, 0.5MYR, 0.5SGD, 1SGD; Electronic EMPv7

569947 Coin Meter 1HRK, 2HRK, 5HRK; Electronic EMPv7

569950 Coin Meter 5CZK, 10CZK, 20CZK, 50CZK; Electronic EMPv7

569953 Coin Meter 0.5MAD, 1MAD, 2MAD, 5MAD, 10MAD; Electronic EMPv7

569956 Coin Meter 1PLN, 2PLN, 5PLN, 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR, 10ISK,

569963 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR, jeton IPSO 5K

569966 Coin Meter 0.2GBP, 0.5GBP, 1GBP, 2GBP, 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR,

569969 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR, jeton G-FIS ?LAVOIR BIANCA?

569972 Coin Meter 0.5MYR, jeton ?DOBI PAPA?; Electronic EMPv7

569975 Coin Meter 1AUD, 2AUD, jeton ?No Cash Value?; Electronic EMPv7

569981 Coin Meter 0.5MYR, jeton ?BUBBLELAB?; Electronic EMPv7

569986 Coin Meter HAUCK 2018 jeton

572303 Coin Meter Jeton 118-16

572306 Coin Meter 1ILS, 2ILS, 5ILS, 10ILS; Electronic EMPv7

572309 Coin Meter 1ZAR, 2ZAR, 5ZAR; Electronic EMPv7

572312 Coin Meter 5RUB, 10RUB; Electronic EMPv7

572315 Coin Meter 50CLP, 100CLP, 500CLP; Electronic EMPv7

572319 Coin Meter 100JPY, 500JPY, 10TWD, 50TWD; Electronic EMPv7

572322 Coin Meter 0.5GEL, 1GEL, 2GEL; Electronic EMPv7

572325 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR; Jeton 7K; Electronic EMPv7

572337 Coin Meter Jeton 118-1

572338 Coin Meter Jeton 118-5

572340 Coin Meter Getton Jeton (26mm diameter x 1.7mm)

572344 Coin Meter TOKEN WH121

572360 Coin Meter 1THB, 2THB, 5THB, 10THB; Electronic EMPv7

572385 Coin Meter 0.2CHF, 0.5CHF, 1CHF, 2CHF; Electronic EMPv7

572390 Coin Meter 0.25CAD; Electronic EMPv7

579810 Coin Meter 1AED, Jeton 118-1; Electronic EMPv7

579814 Coin Meter 20HUF, 50HUF, 100HUF, 200HUF; Electronic EMPv7

579820 Coin Meter 2PLN + 5PLN; Electronic EMPv7

579864 Coin Meter 0.1EUR, 0.2EUR, 0.5EUR, 1EUR, 2EUR; Jeton 118-5; Electronic EMPv7

574524 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-24; Imitation stainless steel

574527 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

575447 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-24; Imitation stainless steel

575450 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

575453 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-24; Imitation stainless steel

575456 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel



571905 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-24; Gray

571932 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

SP561148 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-24; Gray

SP561182 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-24; Stainless steel

SP557177 Control Panel L, N, P an T models; Gray

SP561161 Control Panel Stainless steel

574521 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitation stainless steel

SP561153 Control Bracket

SP559900 Overlay I models

SP559871 Overlay L, N and S models

SP556099 Overlay P and T models

SP559870 Overlay U models

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP311127000004 Washer

SP310934000004 Nut

SP559819 Control Bracket

SP102458 Control

SP311679800004 Washer

SP553416 Display Board L, N, P and T models; Blue

SP560706 Display Board I models; Red

SP102459 Display Board S and U models; Green

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102460 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software

545264 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software, export

SP521061 Cable

SP100218 Screw

SP100306 Screw

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SP311125000020 Washer

SP528312 Switching Unit

SP528311 Emergency Stop Connector

SPPRI610000007 Lock

SP528310 Emergency Stop Knob

574526 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-21; Imitation stainless steel

574529 Control Panel Assembly I models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

575449 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-21; Imitation stainless steel

575452 Control Panel Assembly S models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

575455 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-21; Imitation stainless steel

575458 Control Panel Assembly U models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

574537 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-21; Gray

574538 Control Panel Assembly L and N models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel



SP561151 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-21; Gray

SP561184 Control Panel Assembly P and T models; Includes items 1-21; Stainless steel

SP561155 Control Panel L, N, P and T models; Gray

SP561163 Control Panel Stainless steel

574523 Control Panel I, S and U models; Imitation stainless steel

SP561153 Control Bracket

SP556099 Overlay P and T models

SP559900 Overlay I models

SP559870 Overlay U models

SP559871 Overlay L, N and S models

SP311127000004 Washer

SP309933000416 Bolt

SP311125000004 Washer

SP310934000004 Nut

SP559819 Control Bracket

SP102458 Control

SP311679800004 Washer

SP553416 Display Board L, N, P and T models; Blue

SP560706 Display Board I models; Red

SP102459 Display Board S and U models; Green

SP526001 Memory Empty without software version

102460 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software

545264 Memory Includes SP526001 Memory and software, export France

SP521061 Cable

SP100218 Screw

SP100306 Screw

SPPRI610006007 Nut

SPPRI610001007 Lock Hook

SPPRI610005007 Nut

SPPRI522000012 Washer

SP311125000020 Washer

SPPRI610000007 Lock

573374 Coin Vault Assembly Includes items 28-32

SP520404 Door Switch Assembly Includes items 13-20

SPPRI404000097 Main Switch Gas and steam models

SPPRI404000099 Main Switch Electric models; 36 kW 380-415V or 440V

SPPRI404000100 Main Switch Electric models; 48 kW 380-415V or 440V

SP347700100753 Main Switch Electric models; 36 kW 208-240V

SP506407 Main Switch Gas models; 3ph; Neutral; 380-415V; Fourth pole

SPPRI350012007 Isolation Paper

SP520561 Door Switch Electric models

SP521104 Door Switch Gas and steam models

SP100218 Screw

SPPRI404000095 Main Switch Knob

SP309933000416 Bolt



SP311127000004 Washer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP520563 Upper Cover

SP520560 Upper Rear Cover Assembly

SP520553 Rear Cover Assembly

SP517486 Rod

SP516693 Bolt

SP311125000003 Washer

SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520403 Door Switch Holder

SP518719 Bolt

SP311127000003 Washer

SP517484 Microswitch

SPPRI610011077 Microswitch

SP311125000010 Washer

SP310934000010 Nut

SPPRI504000001 Adjustable Foot

SP534810 Filter Assembly

SP506045 Microswitch

SP521028 Switch Bracket

SPPRI501000071 Cable Bushing

SP515291 Coin Vault Cover

SP501514 Coin Vault Frame

SP321848140028 Coin Vault

573384 Coin Vault Support

573352 Coin Vault Case

561193 Cable Holder

SP528313 Cable Holder

SP100388 Switch

SP521036 Upper Rear Cover Electric models

SP521132 Upper Rear Cover Gas models

SP521035 Upper Rear Cover Steam models

SPPRI350000007 Terminal Board

SP310934000004 Nut

573317 Drum Assembly Galvanized; Includes items 1-7

573318 Drum Assembly Stainless steel; Includes items 1-7

SP527892 Bolt

580227 Drum Galvanized

580228 Drum Stainless steel

518508 Washer 1mm

518509 Washer 0.5mm

SP527896 Washer

SP311125000013 Washer

SP310934240012 Nut

SP525068 Trunnion



SP534969 Glue Use with item 5

SP245704003021 Adhesive Use with item 4

SP524360 Door Assembly I, L, N, S and U models; Black; Includes items 1-13

SP556563 Door Assembly P and T models; Silver; Includes items 1-13; Through Serial No.

572347 Door Assembly P and T models; Metallic gray; Includes items 1-13; Starting Serial

SP534874 Door Ring

SP524365 Door I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556562 Door P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No.35T007230MQ

572348 Door P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No.35T007231MQ

SP525105 Upper Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556555 Upper Door Hinge P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No.35T007230MQ

SP559705 Upper Door Hinge P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No.35T007231MQ

SP520201 Stop Pin

SP512052 Door Glass

SP310934240004 Nut

SP525107 Outer Door Gasket

524583 Lath I, L, N, S and U models; Black

556564 Lath P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No.35T007230MQ

572349 Lath P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No.35T007231MQ

SP525104 Lower Door Hinge I, L, N, S and U models; Black

SP556554 Lower Door Hinge P and T models; Silver; Through Serial No.35T007230MQ

SP559704 Lower Door Hinge P and T models; Metallic gray; Starting Serial No.35T007231MQ

SP525101 Bolt

564203 Magnet

SP514530 Latch

SP524367 Bolt

SP311679824006 Washer

SP309933100625 Bolt

SP514061 Screw

SP520290 Electric Heater Box

SP521331 Cover

SP517238 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

SP510984 Heating Element 6 kW

SP510985 Heating Element 4.5 kW

SP557786 Fuse

SP520298 Holder

SP520297 Plug

SP516669 Washer

SP310934100006 Nut

SP273454410020 Hose

SP516144 Flame Detection Cable Use with item 24

SP516143 Ignition Cable Use with item 9

520098 Gas Valve Wiring 60 Hertz; Use with item 20



SP516669 Washer

SP522024 Gas Box Isolation

SP309798524408 Bolt

SP311127240004 Washer

SP311125240004 Washer

SP100218 Screw

SP520382 Cover

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

575643 Ignition Electrode

SP357456010080 Ignition Unit

SP311125000005 Washer

SP311127000005 Washer

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP102019 Blank Plate Kit Without regulator

SP309966240550 Bolt

SP520383 Block

SP102018 Flange

SP512142 Tube

SP520395 O-Ring

SP102000 Gas Valve 50 Hertz

SP520281 Gas Valve 60 Hertz

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP514062 Flange

SP512067 Nozzle

SP102002 Detection Electrode

SP520279 Electrode Bracket

SP552515 Burner Tube

SP517238 Screw

SP313250032006 Rivet

SP310934240005 Nut

SP541394 Burner Window

SP517232 Seal

SP541413 Heater Box

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

345000180901 Connector 50 Hertz; Use with item 20

345000160645 Contact 50 Hertz; Use with item 20

SP357500459412 Gas Valve Cable 50 Hertz; Use with item 20

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210



517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

571486 Ignition Cable Use with item 22

SP522024 Gas Box Isolation

SP309933240408 Screw M4

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP311125000004 Washer M4

581445 Cover Clutch

581447 Ignition Unit Cover

SP517238 Screw ST 3.6x6.5

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP537625 Terminal Board Cover

571938 Control Unit

571960 Bolt M4x50

SP512142 Tube 3/4 inch

SP102018 Flange

569432 Cube

571961 Ring 22x2.5

572351 Gas Valve

569433 Holder

541395 Primary Air Limitation

SP311125240004 Washer 4.3

SP311127000004 Washer M4

SP309798524408 Bolt M4x8

575643 Ignition Electrode

571954 Electrodes Holder



SP552515 Burner Tube

SP517232 Seal

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

SP310934000005 Nut M5

SP541394 Burner WIndow

SP516669 Washer 2 pcs

SP516092 Temperature Sensor

571927 Heater Box

SP520382 Cover

525466 Orifice 130

525465 Orifice 165

517241 Orifice 170

517327 Orifice 175

517328 Orifice 185

517243 Orifice 190

517222 Orifice 200

520399 Orifice 210

517223 Orifice 215

517329 Orifice 220

517224 Orifice 235

517245 Orifice 245

530819 Orifice 250

517246 Orifice 260

517250 Orifice 290

517251 Orifice 300

517252 Orifice 310

517253 Orifice 325

575530 Orifice 330

517225 Orifice 350

517257 Orifice 360

517258 Orifice 365

517226 Orifice 380

530820 Orifice 385

517227 Orifice 420

517330 Orifice 435

517331 Orifice 445

517337 Orifice 530

520237 Orifice 650

520236 Orifice 700

SP273454410020 Hose

SP520390 Steam Heating Assembly

SP310934240005 Nut

SP311127000005 Washer

SP311125000005 Washer

SPPRI426001217 Pipe Nipple



SP405054057006 Steam Filter

SP516718 Steam Valve 50 Hertz; With coil

SP514166 Steam Valve Body 60 Hertz; Without coil

SP516717 Coil 60 Hertz

SP520227 Thermostat Bracket

SPPRI202001001 Bolt

SP517238 Screw

SP514127 Safety Thermostat

SP100218 Screw

SP520286 Steam Exchanger 4 row

SP551784 Ventilator Assembly 1 phase; Includes items 8-15

SP551781 Ventilator Assembly 3 phase; Includes items 8-15

SP100218 Screw

SP534808 Sensor Cover

SP534930 Temperature Sensor

SP101405 Bushing

SP101415 Nut

SP527728 Safety Thermostat Electric and gas models

SP514016 Safety Thermostat Steam models

SP517238 Screw

SP523632 Ventilator

SP311127000006 Washer

SP311125000006 Washer

SP309933000620 Bolt

SP551783 Motor 1 phase

SP523622 Fan Motor 3 phase

SP510954 Bolt

SP551782 Washer

SP551779 Motor Plate

SP534809 Sensor Bracket

SP523689 Ventilator Cover

SP101863 Inlet

SP534915 Exhaust Assembly Includes items 1-10

SP100218 Screw

SP309933000516 Bolt

SP534921 Bar

SP516669 Washer

SP534929 Nut

SP534919 Plug

SP534900 Flap Stop

SP534917 Flap Stop

SP534920 Adapting Pipe

SP273127001798 Plug

SP528929 Tension Assembly Includes items 4, 7, 8, 12 and 16-27

SP514006 Bearing



SP309933001230 Bolt

SP515570 Bearing House

SP309933001025 Bolt

SP311125000010 Washer

SP521126 Bearing Bracket

SP310985000008 Nut

SP311125000008 Washer

SP309933000820 Bolt

SP521103 Distance Ring

SP530681 Double Drum Pulley

SP311902100010 Washer

SP309933001020 Bolt

SP523732 Belt

SP528925 Belt

SP326000600300 Bearing

SP515517 Retaining Ring

SP534703 Double Pulley

SP310934000010 Nut

SP534704 Tension Rod

SP309933001120 Bolt

SP520461 Tensioning Bracket

SP515514 Support Plate

SP310985000012 Nut

SP311125000013 Washer

SP514480 Sliding Board

SP311127000010 Washer

SP309916000408 Bolt

N/A Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Reversing; Refer to item 33

SP527724 Motor Pulley 50 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP528924 Motor Pulley 60 Hertz; Nonreversing

SP310985000010 Nut

SP309933000625 Bolt

SP311902100006 Washer

579837 Motor and Pulley 3AC; 50 Hertz; Reversing

SP520419 Motor Bracket

SP310985000006 Nut

SP521119 Bearing Bracket

SP514004 Bearing

SP505449 Key

SP520449 Bearing House

SP552248 Autotransformer

SP346000209101 End Stop

569873 Contactor 36 kW 230V; 48 kW 380-440V

569857 Contactor 36 kW; 380-440V

SP358251506220 Fuse



SP358251601312 Fuse Isolator

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

569856 Contactor

SP514021 Transformer

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309933240408 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SP345805005020 Fuse 250V T500mA

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250V F4A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP514133 Fuse 500V F500mA; 440V; 380-415V

SP528391 Transformer

SP514134 Relay 220VAC; Gas models

SP346000280402 Interconnection

SP346000209101 End Stop

569856 Contactor

SP520195 Resistance Bleeder

569858 Mechanical Interlock Unit Need to use with 569859 Set for Reversing Contactors

SP346000280101 Clamp

SP346000280301 Cover

SP514057 Relay 24VAC; Gas models

SP506586 Relay Case Gas models; Including Relay Clamp

SP514021 Transformer 14.2V plus 24V; 208-440V

SP516648 Transformer 380-415V without N

SP311125000004 Washer

SP309933240408 Bolt

552483 End Cover

552482 Fuse Housing

SPPRI401001021 Fuse 250V F4A

SP345805005020 Fuse 250V T500mA

SPPRI401020021 Fuse 1.6A

SP346000014010 Cover

SP514133 Fuse 500V F500mA; 440V; 380-415V

SP345805163032 Fuse Gas models

SP346000004010 Fuse Case

SP557962 Frequency Inverter

SP520870 Underpressure Clutch Assembly Includes items 1-12

SP516623 Bolt

SP311125000003 Washer

SP518623 Bolt

SP517441 Microswitch Lever Assembly

SP235119001815 Nut

SPPRI610028017 Microswitch



SP101154 Isolation Plate

SP520803 Microswitch Bracket

SP520805 Clutch

SP520808 Stop End

SP520871 Screw

SP520804 Distance Ring

SP532002 Dust Cap Humidity Sensor

SP518562 Humidity Sensor Assembly Includes items 1-6

SP309084000306 Bolt

SP311679800003 Washer

SP309798500306 Screw

SP313250004075 Rivet

SP518563 Sensor Holder

SP102456 Humidity Sensor

573395 WiFi Service kit Includes items 1-14, items 575872, 575873, 575866 and

575872 Power Supply Cable

575873 WiFi Cable

575866 Power Supply Harness Micro USB-B

573393 Control Board Holder

SP100218 Screw ST4.8x13

573392 Nut M2.5

575864 Power Supply

573394 Power Supply Holder

SP311125000003 Washer M3

SP311127000003 Washer M3

SP309084000306 Bolt M3x6

573390 Spacer M2.5x8

553442 MicroSD Card 16GB

573391 Bolt M2.5x5

553440 Control Board

SP345000626088 Binding Strip

529102 Converter USB RS485 - Nano


